ROME w

COUNSELORS AT LAW

BLANK

Phone: (215) 569-5793
Fax: (215) 832-5793
Email: Lewiss@BlankRome.com
June 9, 2014
ViA ELECTRONIC FILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2™ Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Amended Petition of Sunoco Pipeline L.P. for a Finding That
The Situation of Structures to Shelter Pump Station and Valve

Control Stations is Reasonably Necessary for the Convenience
or Welfare of the Public; Docket Nos. P-2014-2411941, et al

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

We enclose for filing with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission (“PUC” or
“Commission”) Proofs of Publication from the newspapers below and dates of publication with
regard to the Sunoco Pipeline L.P.’s (“Sunoco”) Amended Petition, which was filed with the
Commission on May 8, 2014.

Philadelphia Daily News — May 23, 2014;
Reading Eagle — May 23, 2014;

Harrisburg Patriot — May 22, 2014,

Altoona Mirror — May 23, 2014,

Johnstown Democrat-Tribune — May 23, 2014;
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette — May 23, 2014.

AN

I have also enclosed an Affidavit of Christopher A. Lewis, Esquire, counsel for Sunoco
Pipeline L.P., verifying that the Notice of Amended Petition was published by each newspaper
serving the Company’s service area, in accordance with 52 Pa. Code § 5.14.

Respectfully,

Mﬁ L

CHRISTOPHER A. LEWIS
CAL/FLT:smh
Enclosure

One Logan Square 130 North 18th Street Philadelphia, PA 19103-6998
www.BlankRome.com

Boca Raton e Cincinnati e Houston e LosAngeles e NewYork o Philadelphia o Princeton o Shanghai o Washington e Wilmington



Proof of Publication in The Philadelphia Daily News

Under Act. No 587, Approved May 16, 1929

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

Florence Devlin being duly sworn, deposes and says

that The Philadelphia Daily News is a newspaper published
daily, except Sunday, at Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, and was
established in said city in 1925, since which date said newspaper
has been regularly issued in said County, and that a copy of

the printed notice of publication is attached hereto exactly as

the same was printed and published in the regular editions and
issues of the said newspaper on the following dates:

May 23, 2014

Affiant further deposes and says that she is an employee

of the publisher of said newspaper and has been authorized

to verify the foregoing statement and that she is not interested
in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice of publication, and
that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place
and character of publication are true.

lacene Mty

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 23™ day of
May, 2014.

ublic

SOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSTLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL

SARY ANNE LOGAN, Notasy Publi
mmmgphaa,mm
amiaslon Expires March 30, 2017

My Commission Expires:

Copy of Notice of Publication

v PENNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
NOTICE TO BE PUBLISHED
Amended Petitlon of Sunoco Pipeline, L.P.
Sunoco Plpeline, L.P. files this Amended: Petl-
tlon:pursuant:to 62 Pa. Code § 5:41and Section
619 of the Munlclpallties Planning Code,; 63 .P.S,
§10819, for a finding that the situation of struc=

:“{uras to shelter pump statlons and/or valve con-
.trol stations Is reasonably necessary for the

convehlence and welfare of the publle and ox-
empt: from any: Jocal: zonlng; subdivislon; and
I?nd development; as described under the potl=
tion. 3 ; : :

The Amended Petition dlarlfles that Sunoco
Plpelline, L.P. will be relylng: on exlIsting Ceortlfli~
cates: of  Publle. Gonvenlence for:the: Mariner
East Project to provide Intrastate service on the
Mariner East plpsline. ' Formal protesis, . com-
ments, and petitions to Intervene wiil be due by.
the closa of business (4:30 p.m. EST) on June 9,
2014, All flilings must be made with the Secreta-
vy of ‘the 'Publlc Utllity Gommisslon: P.O. Box

3966, Harrlsburg, PA 17105-3265, with a copy
I served on the Petltioner. The Amended Petition

for each municipality has been pubiished on the
Comimlssion’s website ¢ www.puc.pa.gov) or:ls

“avallable for Inspection at the Offlce of the Sec=

retary:in:the Commission’s 'Harrlsburg: offlce
frofiv 8:00 a:m; to 4:30 p.m., Monday through

Friday:

P-2014-2411968  (Upper Uwchlan Fownship,

Chaster County). Sunoco Pipeline, L.P. (1818

Market Street. Suite 1600, Philadelphla, PA

191083) for a finding that structuresito shelter

E'ump statlonis: and/or valve control statlons In
pper.; Uwchian Townshlp, Chester Countly are

reasonably necessar}( for: the: convenlience and
weltare  of the ‘publiciand,  thereforse, exempt
from any. local zoning, subdivision; and. land de-
veloprnent. i ;
Petitioner.” Sunoco Plpeline, L.P.
Throtigh. and.By Gounsel: Christopher: A. Lewls, MI-
chael L, Krancer, Frank L. Tamulonis, One Lo-
an- Square, Philadelphia. PA 19103, Phone:
?215{( 569:6793; : Fax: (215) 832:6793; lewis@
blankrome,com; mkrancer@blankrome.com
ftamulonis@blankrome.com




Proof of Publication in The Philadelphia Daily News

Under Act. No 587, Approved May 16, 1929

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

Florence Devlin being duly sworn, deposes and says

that The Philadelphia Daily News is a newspaper published
daily, except Sunday, at Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, and was
established in said city in 1925, since which date said newspaper
has been regularly issued in said County, and that a copy of

the printed notice of publication is attached hereto exaptly as
the same was printed and published in the regular editions and
issues of the said newspaper on the following dates:

May 23, 2014

Affiant further deposes and says that she is an employee

of the publisher of said newspaper and has been authorized

to verify the foregoing statement and that she is not int‘erested

in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice of publication, and
that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place

and character of publication are true.

Flrsine hjotery

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 23" day of
May, 2014.

NotayPublic

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNBYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL

P
By g‘?mmam Expires March 30, 2017

My Commission Expires:

o 2014, All flilings must

Y
[ P-2014-2411966

Copy of Notice of Publication

PENNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
NOTICE TO BE PUBLISHED

Amendod Petition of Sunoco Plpeline, L.P.
Sunoco’ Pipeline, L.P. flles this Amended: Peti-
tlon pursuant to 62 Pa. Code § 5.41 and Section
619 of the Municlpalities Planning Code, 53 P.5.
§:10819, for a finding that the situation of strucs
tures to shelter pump statlons aid/Gr valve con-
trol statjons :[s: reasonably necessary: forithe
convenlence and welfare of the ptibllc and ex=
empt: from any. local ‘zoning; subdlvision; and
hand development, as described. under the potl

on.
The ‘Amefded. Petition clarifles  that. Sunoco
Plpeline, L.P. will be relying on existing: Certifl-
cates of Public. Convenlence for the. Mariner
East Project to provide Intrastate service on: the
Mariner East pipeline. | Formal protests;. com-
maents, and: petitlons to Intervene will'be dus by
the close of business (4:30 p.m. EST) on June 9,
e made with the Secreta~
ry of the Publlc Uity Commisslon: P.O. Box
3286, Harrlsburg, PA 17105-3265, with-a copy

- 'served on the Petltioner. The Amended: Potition

for each munlclpallty has been published on the
Commilssion’s websl|te ( WwWWw.puc.pa.gov). of s
available for Inspection at the Office of the Sec-
totary In the Commission's Harrisburg: offlce
from 8:00 am: to 4:30:p:m., Monday through

Frida : =
(West ' Goshen. Township,
Chester: County).: Sunoco Plpeilne, L.P, (1818
Market :Street, Sulte #1800, Phlladelphia;::PA
19103) for a findlng that structures: to. shelter
ump: statlons:and/or valve: control: statlons:In
est: Goshen Tewnship, Chester: County ‘are
reasonably necessary: for. the convenlerce and
woelfare “of the: public: and, therefore,  exernpt
from:any. local zonlng, subdivision; and land. dea:
velopment:
Pelitioner: Sunoco Plpeline, L.P:
Throu?h and By Counsel: Christopher A. Lewls, M=
chael L. Krancer, Frank L. Tamulonis; One Lo:
gan Square, Phlladelphia PA 19103, Phone:
215%( 569-5793, Fax: (215) 832:6793, lewls@
lankromeicom; mkrancer@blankrome.com,
ftamulonls@blankrome.cormn




Proof of Publication in The Philadelphia Daily News
Under Act. No 587, Approved May 16, 1929

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

Florence Devlin being duly sworn, deposes and says

tha}t The Philadelphia Daily News is a newspaper published
daily, except Sunday, at Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, and was
established in said city in 1925, since which date said newspaper
has been regularly issued in said County, and that a copy of

the printed notice of publication is attached hereto exactly as

‘.the same was printed and published in the regular editions and
issues of the said newspaper on the following dates:

May 23, 2014

Affiant further deposes and says that she is an employee

of the.publisher of said newspaper and has been authorized

tco verify the foregoing statement and that she is not interested
in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice of publication, and

that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place
and character of publication are true.

 Flien Kty

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 23™ day of

May, 2014.

My Commission Expires:

Copy of Notice of Publication

PENNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
NOTICE: TO BE PUBLISHED
Amended Petition of Sunoco Pipeline, L.P:
Sunoco. Plpeline, L.P. files this ‘Amended Petl-
tlon pursuant.to'52'Pa. Code. § 5:41:and Sectlon

‘, 619 of the Munlclpalitles Planning Code; 53 P.S.
§ 10819, for.a finding that the' situation of struc-

tures to shelter puinp statlons and/or vaive con-
trol stations  Is reasonably necessary for the.

-~ convenlence and welfare of the public and ex-

empt from any: local zanlng,  subdivision, and
l‘iand development; as described under the petl-
on. ;
The . Amended. Petition clarlfles that  Sunoco
Pipellne, L.P.wlll be relying on exlsting Certifl~
cates: of Public: Convenlence for the Marlner.
East Project to provide Intrastate service on the
Marlner: East: pipellne. Formali'protests, com-.
ments; and petitlons to Intervene will be:due by
the close of businesas gt:so p.m. EST) ondune 9,
2014, All fllings must be made with the Secreta-
ry of the Public Utllity Commission, P.O. Box
3265, Harrlsburg, PA 17105-3286;. With. .a: copy
served on the Petitioner. The Amended Petition
for each:municlpality has been publlshed on:the
Commission’s webslte  ( WWW.plc.pa.gov) orls
avallable for Inspection at the Office of the Sec-
retary. In the Commisslon’s  Harrisburg . office
from 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m,, Monday. through

Eriday.
P.2014-2411941  (Wallace Townehip, Chester
County). Sunoco Plpeline, Lip. (1818 Market
Strést, Suite 1500, Philadsiphia; PA 19103) for a
findlng that structures to shelter pump stations
and/or valve control statlons’In Wallace Town=
ship;: Chester County: are reasonably necessary
for the convenlence. and welfare of the public
and; therefore, exempt from any tocal. zoning,
subdlvision, and:land develo ment.
Pelitiorier:- Sunogo Plpetine, L.P.
Through ‘and By Counsel: Ghristopher A. Lewls, Mi-
chael: L. Krancer, Frank L. Famulonls; One: Lo~
an: Square, Philadelphia: PA 19103, Phone;
215) 569-5793, Fax! (216); 832-5793, lewis@
{ankrome.com, mkrancer@blankrome.com,

i ftamulonls@blankrome.com




Proof of Publication in The Philadelphia Daily News

Under Act. No 587, Approved May 16, 1929

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

Florence Devlin being duly sworn, deposes and says

that The Philadelphia Daily News is a newspaper published
daily, except Sunday, at Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, and was
established in said city in 1925, since which date said newspaper
has been regularly issued in said County, and that a copy of

the printed notice of publication is attached hereto exactly as

the same was printed and published in the regular editions and
issues of the said newspaper on the following dates:

May 23,2014

Affiant further deposes and says that she is an employee

of the publisher of said newspaper and has been authorized

to verify the foregoing statement and that she is not interested
in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice of publication, and
that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place
and character of publication are true.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 23" day of
May, 2014.

Nota ublic

EALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA

My Commission Expires:

WOTARIAL SEAL
ARY ANNE LOGAN, Mot
(A of Philadelphi {

“Mariner East pipeline.

‘' 'pDefaware County). Sunoco Pipeline, L.P. /(1818

“iblankrome.com,

Copy of Notice of Publication

PENNSYLVANIA |
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 1l
NOTICE TO BE PUBLISHED : :
‘Amendeéd: Patitlon of Sunoco Pipeline, L.P. !
Siunoco Pipeline; L.P. files this Amended Petl-|
tion pursuant to 52:Pa. Code § 5.41 and Section |
619 of the Municipalities Planning Code, 53 P.S:
§ 10619, for a finding that the situation of struc-
tures to shelter purnp stations and/or valve con-

“trof Statlons is reasonably necessary for: the,

convenience and welfare ‘of the public and ex=!

‘empt from’ any local zoning, ‘subdivision, and !

tand development, as described under the peti-
tiorni: : :
The Amended  Petition clarifies 'that. Sunoco:
Pipeline, L.P. will be relying on existing Cei tifi=
¢éates of Public: Convenience for the Mariner
East Project to provide intrastate service on the
Formal protosts, com- |

ments, and petitions 1o intervene will be due by
the close of business (4:30 p.m. EST) on June 9,
2044, Al tilings must be made with the Secreta-
v of the Public Utility Commlission, PO Box |
3265, Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265; with: a:copy
served on the Petitionor. The Amended Petition
for each municipality has been published on the
Commission’s website (www.puc.pa.gov) or is
avallable for Inspection at the Office of the Sec—|
retary in the Commission’s Harrisburg office
from 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., Monday :through

Eriday.
P-2014-2411965 (Upper Chichester Township,

Market: Street,  Suite: 1500, Philadelphia, PA
19103) for a finding that structures to shelter
pump stations and/or valve control stations in
Upper Chichester Township, Delaware County
are reasonably necessary for the convenlence
and welfare of the public and, therefore, exempt
from any local zoning; subdivision, and land de-}
velopment.

Petitioner: Sunoco Plpeline; L.P. d
Throtgh: and By Counsel: Christopher A. Lewis, Mi-

éhael L Krancer: Frank L Tamulonis; One Lo=

gan Squsre; Philadelphia PA - 19103, Phone:

(215) 569-5793, Fax; (215) 832-5793, tewis@

ffamulonis@blankrome.com

mkrancer@blankrome.com, |




BLANK ROME LLP

ATTN FRANK L TAMULONIS
ONE LOGAL SQUARE

130 N 18TH STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

{ No.0000400441 Page 1 of 1

Proof of Publication of Notice in Reading Eagle
Under Act No. 587, Approved May 16,1929.

} SS:

Lynn Schittler, Assistant Secretary, READING EAGLE
COMPANY, of the County and Commonwealth aforesaid,
being duly sworn, deposes and says that the

READING EAGLE established January 28, 1868 is a
newspaper of general circulation published at 345 Penn Street,
City of Reading, County and State aforesaid, and that the
printed notice or publication attached hereto is exactly the
same as printed and published in the regular edition and issues
of the said READING EAGLE on the following dates, viz.:

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
County of Berks

Reading Eagle  Friday, May 23, 2014, A.D.

Affiant further deposes that this person is duly authorized by
READING EAGLE COMPANY, a corporation, publisher of
said READING EAGLE, a newspaper of general circulation,
to verify the foregoing statement under oath, and affiant is
not interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice or
advertisement, and that all allegations in the foregoing
statements as to time, place, character of publication are true.

-
- 3

7%,

U Lynn Schittler

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this day of May 23,
2014 Coa - \‘1
i/ i
o =4 /, /
m A duplaf

/ Notary

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
Ann L. Liptak, Notary Public
City of Reading, Berks County

My Commission Expires Oct. 2, 2016

PENNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY
COMMISSION

NOTICE TO BE
PUBLISHED

Amended Petition of
Sunoco Pipeline, L.P.

Sunoco Pipeline, L.P. files
this Amended Petition
pursuant to 52 Pa. Code
§ 5.41 and Section 619 of
the Municipalities Plan-
ning Code, 53 P.S. §
10619, for a finding that
the situation of struc-
tures to shelter pump
stations and/or valve
control stations is rea-
sonably necessary for
the convenience and
welfare of the public
and exempt from any lo-
cal zoning, subdivision,
and land development,
as described under the
petition.

The Amended Petition
clarifies that Sunoco
Pipeline, L.P. will be rely-
ing on existing Certifi-
cates of Public Conven-
ience for the Mariner
East Project to provide
intrastate service on the
Mariner East pipeline.
Formal protests, com-
ments, and petitions to
intervene will be due by
the close of business
(4:30 p.m. EST) on June
9, 2014. All filings must
be made with the Secre-
tary of the Public Utility
Commission, P.O. Box
3265, Harrisburg, PA
17105-3265, with a copy
served on the Petitioner.
The Amended Petition
for each municipality has
been published on the
Commission’s website (
www.guc. a.gov) or is
available for inspection
at the Office of the Sec-
retary in the Commis-
sion’s Harrisburg office
from 8:00 a.m. to 4:30
p.m.,, Monday through
Friday.

P-2014-2411971
(Brecknock Township,
Berks County). Sunoco
Pipeline, L.P. (1818
Market Street, Suite
1500, Philadelphia, PA
19103) for a finding that
structures to shelter
pump stations and/or
valve control stations in
Brecknock Township,
Berks County are reason-
ably necessary for the
convenience and welfare
of the public and, there-
fore, exempt from an
local zoning, subdivision,
and land development.

Petitioner: Sunoco
Pipeline, L.P.

Through and By Counsel:
Christopher A. Lewis,
Michael L. Krancer,
Frank L. Tamulonis, One
Logan Square, Philadel-
phia PA 19103, Phone:
(215) 569-5793, Fax:
(215) 832-5793,
lewis@blankrome.com,
mkrancer@blankrome.com,
ftamulonis@blankrome.com



BLANK ROME LLP

ATTN FRANK L TAMULONIS
ONE LOGAL SQUARE

130 N 18TH STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

{ No.0000400443 Page 1 of 1

Proof of Publication of Notice in Reading Eagle
Under Act No. 587, Approved May 16,1929.

} SS:

Lynn Schittler, Assistant Secretary, READING EAGLE .
COMPANY, of the County and Commonwealth aforesaid,
being duly sworn, deposes and says that the

READING EAGLE established January 28, 1868 is a
newspaper of general circulation published at 345 Penn Street,
City of Reading, County and State aforesaid, and that the
printed notice or publication attached hereto is exactly the
same as printed and published in the regular edition and issues
of the said READING EAGLE on the following dates, viz.:

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
County of Berks

Reading Eagle  Friday, May 23, 2014, A.D.

Affiant further deposes that this person is duly authorized by
READING EAGLE COMPANY, a corporation, publisher of
said READING EAGLE, a newspaper of general circulation,
to verify the foregoing statement under oath, and affiant is
not interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice or
advertisement, and that all allegations in the foregoing
statements as to time, place, character of publication are true.

/7{5/4(/;/ ﬁWM)
/o

Lynn Schittler

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this day of May 23,
2014

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANI
NOTARIAL SEAL

Ann L, Liptak, Nota Publi
f f ubl
City of Reading, Berg Couc:c

My Commission Expires Oct, 2, 2016

PENNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY
COMMISSION

NOTICE TO BE
PUBLISHED

Amended Petition of
Sunoco Pipeline, L.P.

Sunoco Pipeline, L.P. files
this Amended Petition
pursuant to 52 Pa. Code
§ 5.41 and Section 619 of
the Municipalities Plan-
ning Code, 53 P.S. §
10619, for a finding that
the situation of struc-
tures to shelter pump
stations and/or valve
control stations is rea-
sonably necessary for
the convenience and
welfare of the public
and exempt from any lo-
cal zoning, subdivision,
and land development,
as described under the
petition.

The Amended Petition
clarifies that Sunoco
Pipeline, L.P. will be rely-
ing on existing Certifi-
cates of Public Conven-
ience for the Mariner
East Project to provide
intrastate service on the
Mariner East pipeline.
Formal protests, com-
ments, and petitions to
intervene will be due by
the close of business
(4:30 p.m. EST) on June
9, 2014. All filings must
be made with the Secre-
tary of the Public Utility
Commission, P.O. Box
3265, Harrisburg, PA
17105-3265, with a copy
served on the Petitioner.
The Amended Petition
for each municipality has
been published on the
Commission’s website (
WWW.pUC.pa.gov) or is
available for inspection
at the Office of the Sec-
retary in the Commis-
sion’s Harrisburg office
from 8:00 a.m. to 4:30
p.m., Monday through
Friday.

P-2014-2411975 (West
Cocalico Township,
Lancaster County).
Sunoco Pipeline, L.P.
(1818 Market Street,
Suite 1500, Philadelphia,
PA 19103) for a finding
that structures to shelter
pump stations and/or
valve control stations in
West Cocalico Township,
Lancaster County are
reasonably necessary for
the convenience and
welfare of the public
and, therefore, exempt
from any local zoning,
subdivision, and lan
development.

Petitioner: Sunoco
Pipeline, L.P.

Through and By Counsel:
Christopher A. Lewis,
Michael L. Krancer,
Frank L. Tamulonis, One
Logan Square, Philadel-
phia PA 19103, Phone:
(215) 569-5793, Fax:
(215) 832-5793,
lewis@blankrome.com,
mkrancer@blankrome.com,
ftamulonis@blankrome.com




BLANK ROME LLP

ATTN FRANK L TAMULONIS
ONE LOGAL SQUARE

130 N 18TH STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

{ No.0000400446 Page 1 of 1

Proof of Publication of Notice in Reading Eagle
Under Act No. 587, Approved May 16,1929,

} SS:

Lynn Schittler, Assistant Secretary, READING EAGLE
COMPANY, of the County and Commonwealth aforesaid,
being duly sworn, deposes and says that the

READING EAGLE established January 28, 1868 is a
newspaper of general circulation published at 345 Penn Street,
City of Reading, County and State aforesaid, and that the
printed notice or publication attached hereto is exactly the
same as printed and published in the regular edition and issues
of the said READING EAGLE on the following dates, viz.:

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
County of Berks

Reading Eagle  Friday, May 23, 2014, A.D.

Affiant further deposes that this person is duly authorized by
READING EAGLE COMPANY, a corporation, publisher of
said READING EAGLE, a newspaper of general circulation,
to verify the foregoing statement under oath, and affiant is
not interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice or
advertisement, and that all allegations in the foregoing
statements as to time, place, character of publication are true.

Tt

Lynn Schittler

ﬁ{(/fbfu
70

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this day of May 23,

Ofﬂfﬂ ;#\ (WCLQ”

Notary

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANI

PENNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY
COMMISSION

NOTICE TO BE
PUBLISHED

Amended Petition of
Sunoco Pipeline, L.P.

Sunoco Pipeline, L.P. files
this Amended Petition
pursuant to 52 Pa. Code
§ 5.41 and Section 619 of
the Municipalities Plan-
ning Code, 53 PS. §
10619, for a finding that
the situation of struc-
tures to sheiter pump
stations and/or valve
control stations is rea-
sonably necessary for
the convenience and
welfare of the public
and exempt from any lo-
cal zoning, subdivision,
and land development,
as described under the
petition,

The Amended Petition
clarifies that Sunoco
Pipeline, L.P. will be rely-
ing on existing Certifi-
cates of Public Conven-
ience for the Mariner
East Project to provide
intrastate service on the
Mariner East pipeline.
Formal protests, com-
ments, and petitions to
intervene will be due by
the close of business
(4:30 p.m. EST) on June
9, 2014. All filings must
be made with the Secre-
tary of the Public Utility
Commission, P.O. Box
3265, Harrisburg, PA
17105-3265, with a copy
served on the Petitioner.
The Amended Petition
for each municipality has
been published on the
Commission’s website (
www.guc. a.gov) or is
available for inspection
at the Office of the Sec-
retary in the Commis-
sion’s Harrisburg office
from 8:00 a.m. to 4:30
p.m., Monday through
Friday.

P-2014-2411977 (West
Cornwell Township,
Lebanon County).
Sunoco Pipeline, L.P.
(1818 Market Street,
Suite 1500, Philadelphia,
PA 19103) for a finding
that structures to shelter
pump stations and/or
valve control stations in
West Cornwell Town-
ship, Lebanon County
are reasonably necessa
for the convenience an
welfare of the public
and, therefore, exempt
from any local zoning,

h subdivision, and lan

NOTARIAL SEAL
Ann L, Liptak, Notary Public
City of Reading, Berks County
My Commission Expires Oct. 2, 2016

development.

Petitioner: Sunoco
Pipeline, L.P.

Through and By Counsel:

Christopher A. Lewis,
Michael L. Krancer,
Frank L. Tamulonis, One
Logan Square, Philadel-
phia PA 19103, Phone:
(215) 569-5793, Fax:
(215) 832-5793,
lewis@blankrome.com,
mkrancer@blankrome.com,
ftamulonis@blankrome.com




BLANK ROME LLP

ATTN FRANK L TAMULONIS
ONE LOGAL SQUARE

130 N 18TH STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

{ No.0000400450 Page 1 of 1

Proof of Publication of Notice in Reading Eagle

Under Act No. 5§87, Approved May 16,1929.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
County of Berks

§ s

Lynn Schittler, Assistant Secretary, READING EAGLE
COMPANY, of the County and Commonwealth aforesaid,
being duly sworn, deposes and says that the

READING EAGLE established January 28, 1868 is a
newspaper of general circulation published at 345 Penn Street,
City of Reading, County and State aforesaid, and that the
printed notice or publication attached hereto is exactly the
same as printed and published in the regular edition and issues
of the said READING EAGLE on the following dates, viz.:

Reading Eagle  Friday, May 23,2014, A.D.

Affiant further deposes that this person is duly authorized by
READING EAGLE COMPANY, a corporation, publisher of
said READING EAGLE, a newspaper of general circulation,
to verify the foregoing statement under oath, and affiant is
not interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice or
advertisement, and that all allegations in the foregoing
statements as to time, place, character of publication are true.

i, b
/0

Lynn Schittler

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this day of May 23,
2014

( UM bf W

Notary

NOTARIAL SEAL
/_\nn L. Liptak, Notary Public
City of Reading, Berks County
My Commission Expires Oct. 2, 2016

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

PENNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY
COMMISSION

NOTICE TO BE
PUBLISHED

Amended Petition of
Sunoco Pipeline, L.P.

Sunoco Pipeline, L.P. files
this Amended Petition
pursuant to 52 Pa. Code
§ 5.41 and Section 619 of
the Municipalities Plan-
ning Code, 53 P.S. §
10619, for a finding that
the situation of struc-
tures to shelter pump
stations and/or valve
control stations is rea-
sonably necessary for
the convenience and
welfare of the public
and exempt from any lo-
cal zoning, subdivision,
and land development,
as described under the
petition.

The Amended Petition
clarifies that Sunoco
Pipeline, L.P. will be rely-
ing on existing Certifi-
cates of Public Conven-
ience for the Mariner
East Project to provide
intrastate service on the
Mariner East pipeline.
Formal protests, com-
ments, and petitions to
intervene will be due by
the close of business
(4:30 p.m. EST) on June
9, 2014. All filings must
be made with the Secre-
tary of the Public Utility
Commission, P.O. Box
3265, Harrisburg, PA
17105-3265, with a copy
served on the Petitioner.
The Amended Petition
for each municipality has
been published on the
Commission’s website (
www.guc. a.gov) or is
available for inspection
at the Office of the Sec-
retary in the Commis-
sion’s Harrisburg office
from 8:00 a.m. to 4:30
p.m., Monday through
Friday.

P-2014-2411972
(Spring Township,
Berks County). Sunoco
Pipeline, L.P. (1818
Market Street, Suite
1500, Philadelphia, PA
19103) for a finding that
structures to sheiter
pump stations and/or
valve control stations in
Spring Township, Berks
County are reasonably
necessary for the con-
venience and welfare of
the public and, there-
fore, exempt from an
local zoning, subdivision,
and land development.

Petitioner: Sunoco
Pipeline, L.P.

Through and By Counsel:
Christopher A. Lewis,
Michael L. Krancer,
Frank L. Tamulonis, One
Logan Square, Philadel-
phia PA 19103, Phone:
(215) 569-5793, Fax:
(215) 832-5793,
lewis@blankrome.com,
mkrancer@blankrome.com,
ftamulonis@blankrome.com



The Patriot-News Co.
2020 Technology Pkwy
Suite 300

Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 Now you know
Inquiries - 717-255-8213

BLANK ROME LLP

ONE LOGAN SQUARE

130 N. 18TH STREET

ATTN: FRANK TAMULONIS 1l

PHILADELPHIA PA 19103

THE PATRIOT NEWS
THE SUNDAY PATRIOT NEWS

Proof of Publication
Under Act No. 587, Approved May 16, 1929
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Dauphin} ss

Marianne Miller, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says:

Accountant of The Patriot News Co., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the

/ania, with its principal office and place of business at 2020 Technology Pkwy, Suite 300, in the

nty of Cumberland, State of Pennsylvania, owner and publisher of The Patriot-News and The Sunday
AOTIcE 10 BE LIS e, >f general circulation, printed and published at 1900 Patriot Drive, in the City, County and State

| Ciios Pl £ fites this News and The Sunday Patriot-News were established March 4th, 1854, and September 18th, 1949,

Amended Petiil t1052 Pa. i i i ;
Amended Pefliion pursiant 102 Pa )een continuously published ever since,

Municipalities Planning Code, 53PS, Ot . . . , . R . . ,
Munlclralities Flanaing cods, 53 .5 tice or publication which is securely attached hereto is exactly as printed and published in their regular

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY
COMMISSION '

siriciuees Toshelter pump statlons nunity Weekly editions which appeared on the date(s) indicated below. That neither she nor said

' reasonably necessary for the 1e subject matter of said printed notice or advertising, and that all of the allegations of this statement as

convenlence and welfare of the public . . !

‘,angdelxierlnpf fro(rin‘una"liocullzonlng% acter of pubhcatlon are true; and

SUl vision; ana ian: evelopment; as . . .

described under fhepefition. »nal knowledge of the facts aforesaid and is duly authorized and empowered to verify this statement on
e Amen elltioncial es. B - . .

sunoco Pipeline, L. willbe relying on Co. aforesaid by virtue and pursuant to a resolution unanimously passed and adopted severally by the

L - : . )
::‘3)‘(’:}’:":?“.?" fo?jhers,?\q,;n$r~°sustl . dlrec§or_s of the said Company and subsequently duly recorded in the office for the Recording of Deeds
Bl o e e ofmar guphln in Miscellaneous Book “M”, Volume 14, Page 317.

. protests, comments, and petltlons to
Intervene wiii be due by the close of
business (4:30 p.m. EST) on June?,

2014, Ali fillngs must be made with the
Secretary of the Public Utllity

Commission, P.O. Box 3265, Harrlsburg,
PA 171053265, with a copy served on the
Petitioner: The Amended Peiltlon for
each municipality has been published on y - ;
fhe Comrnission's webslte ( N AT s T f e e

“www.puc.pa.gov) or Is available for -
tnspecton at the Office of the Secretary
inthe Commission's Harrisburg oftice

“from 8:00 a.m, f0 4:30 p,m,, Monday

“through Friday.

P-2014-2411943 (Lower Swatara
“Township, Dauphin County). Sunoco
‘Pipeline, L.P, (1818 Market Street, Suite
1500, Phlladelphla, PA 19103) fora
findlng that structures to shelter pump

statlons and/or valve control statlons in
Lower Swatara Township, Dauphin

County are reasonably necessary for the
convenlence and welfare of the public

“‘and, theretore, exempt from any local

| zoning, subdivision, and land
development.

Petitioner: Sunoco Plpeline, L.P.

Through and By Counsel: Christopher

A, Lewls, Michael L. Krdncer, Frank L

. Tamulonls, One Logan Sqauare, )

| Philadelphla PA 19103, Phone: (215) 569-

. 5793, Fax; (215) 832-5793, ) )

i lewis@blankrome.com, j W Gy

-~ mkrancer@blankrome.com, . w1
ftamulonis@blankrome.com B ’{} 4o

Iy Tidtay Ay *

RGN OF NOTARTES

This ad # 0002

183. ran on the dates shown below:
May 22, 2014

R {i 4
TEMOFR, TERNSYIMANTA pocry




¢
The Patriot-News Co. - .
2020 Technology Pkwy e a raﬁ ews
- Suite 300
'Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 Now you know

Inquiries - 717-255-8213

BLANK ROME LLP

ONE LOGAN SQUARE

130 N. 18TH STREET

ATTN: FRANK TAMULONIS li

PHILADELPHIA PA 19103

THE PATRIOT NEWS
THE SUNDAY PATRIOT NEWS

Proof of Publication
Under Act No. 587, Approved May 16, 1929
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Dauphin} ss

Marianne Miller, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says:

: tant of The Patriot News Co., a corporation organized and existing under the laws _of the
thits principal office and place of business at 2020 Technology Pkw_y, Suite 300, in the
: umberland, State of Pennsylvania, owner and publisher of The Patriot-News and The Sunday
PNy ommicston < “T'H!TY I Girculation, printed and published at 1900 Patriot Drive, in the City, County and State

ehded Pention o somen bicoine, [ The Sunday Patriot-News were established March 4th, 1854, and September 18th, 1949,

Amended Petition of Sunoco Pipeline,

‘ bk inuously published ever since;

éﬁ%?%?gﬁﬁlﬁafﬁ’ﬁﬁgffﬁgg a lblicatioynpwhich is securely attached hereto is ex.actly as printed and published in their.regular
Meracioalities Elanning Code: 53PS, bekly editions which appeared on the dgtg(s) indicated below. That neither she nor said
Siricdures fo sheltor putns stations t matter of said printed notice or advertising, and that all of the allegations of this statement as
Convenioncs and wellora afmepubtic | ublication are true; and . . ifv this stat )
ana exemot ggmg;géggg‘lggmggi « |ledge of the facts aforesaid and is duly guthorlzgd and empowered to verify this statement on
described under the petition. : asaid by virtue and pursuant to a resolution unanimously passed and adopted severally by the

The A ded Petitl larifies th . . . .
sunacs Flocline, L.P. wil bt relying an 'of the said Company and subsequently duly recorded in the office for the Recording of Deeds

existing Certificates of Public

. " n
Convenlence for the Mariner East Miscellaneous Book “M , Volume 14, Page 317.
Project to provide intrastate serviceon | .
the Mariner East pipeline. Formal Y
protests, commenfs; and petitions to ,1} 'an on the dates shown below:

Infervene wiil be due by the close of
business (4:30 p.m. EST) oh Juney,
2014. All fllings must be made with the
Secretary of the Public Utility
Commission, P.O. Box 3265, Harrlsburg,
PA 17105-3265, with a copy served on the g g
Petitloner. The Amended Petltion for d ’ d “ LN N SRR
edach municipality has been publilstied on .

the Commlsslon’s) we:)slfe ("~ o1
WWW,puc.pa.goVv) or is avallable for R
Inspection at the Office of the Secretary g A2 day of May 2014 A.D.
In the Commisslon’s Harrisburg office
from 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., Monday
through Friday.

P-2014-2411976 (Londonderry
Township, Dauphin Countyz .:Sunoco
Pipeline, L.P. (1818 Market Street, Sulte
1500, Philadelphla, PA19103) fora
finding that structures to shelter pump
statlons and/or valve control stations in
Londonderry Townshlp, Dauphin County
are reasonably necessary for the :
convenlence and welfare of the public
and, therefore, exempt fromany local
Zoning, subdivision, and iand
development.

Petltloner: Sunoco Plpeline, L.P.

Through and By Counsel: Christopher
A, Lewls, Michael ., Krancer, Frank [
Tamulonls, One Logan Sauare;
Philadeiphla PA 19103, Phone: (215) 569~
5793, Fax: (215) 8325793,
lewis@blankrome.com,
mkrancer@blankrome.com, g
ftamulonis@blankrome.com S AR b

: MEMNER, PENNSYLVANTA A%

o

This ad# 0002
: , May 22, 2014

NNSYLVANIA




7 E | ¢
mpaeter e Che Patriot-News
Suite 300 Now you know

Mechanicsburg, PA 17050
Inquiries - 717-255-8213

BLANK ROME LLP

ONE LOGAN SQUARE

130 N. 18TH STREET

ATTN: FRANK TAMULONIS IlI

PHILADELPHIA PA 19103

THE PATRIOT NEWS
THE SUNDAY PATRIOT NEWS

Proof of Publication

Under Act No. 587, Approved May 16, 1929
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Dauphin} ss

Marianne Miller, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says:

i i tion organized and existing under the laws of the
That she is a Staff Accountant of The Patriot News Co., a corpora _ '
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with its principal office and placlse of business atd ZOZSizﬁgPQF)!lc_)ﬁg ElgmgtSNueltvejS?)gr(])a |$ r:(r;esunday
i ner and pu -
Township of Hampden, County of Cumberland, Stgte of Pennsy vania, ow Pt Diva, i the Gt Gount i Stnte
jot- ewspapers of general circulation, printed and published at 190 atrio , ,
:grr(leostari\ifvtvhsart]ThepPaF\)triot—Ngws and The Sunday Patriot-News were established March 4th, 1854, and September 18th, 1949,

i inuously published ever since; ' . . '
respectl\fw?f ():S gttlblicatioyn?lvhich is securely attached hereto is exactly as printed and published in their regular

L P'E“NSYLX&"J@:?;{S'&'C nny ' Weekly editions which appeared on the date(s) indicated below. That nglther ?rt\;]a notr Sttzlrﬂent e
| Ame'i%Zé%EJ.%ﬁ Efi‘d,?.,‘eif}f.ﬁé’.me, ject matter of said printed notice or advertising, and that all of the allegations of this sta
. Sunocor B ublicati true; and ' .

Sunoco Pipeline, L.P. files thi of publication are : ' ' . .
ié"&er']’é% ngg‘gf‘,?”fz‘;g"efzgsg Fa. :nowledge of the facts aforesaid and is duly authorized and empowered to verify this statimgntﬂ?g
ode 5,41 an C 119.0 -3 * . .
0sTote “"'%fsdﬁs'“'}":‘,?“ﬁ?"ﬁ' i aforesaid by virtue and pursuant to a resolution unanimously passed and agopl;ed sz\(erao)f/ D)éeds

lorafinding tha e situationo H

- structures to shelter pump stations ) ompany an

d/or valve contral statlone | ors of the said Company and subsequently duly recorded in the office for the Recording
reazonably necossary for the _ inin Miscellaneous Book “M”, Volume 14, Page 317.

nin Mis

convenlence and welfare of fhe public

| and exempt from any locdl zonlhg,

- subdlvision, and land development. as

. descrlbed under the petition.

The Amended Petltion clarifies that

[ Sunoco Pipeline, L.P, will be Felylna on

_ existing Certificates of Public
Convenlence for the Mariner East
Project to provide Intrastate service on
the Marlner East plpeline. Formal
protests, comments, and pefitions to
Intervene wili be due by the ciose of
business (4:30 p.m. EST) on June 9,
2014. ‘All fllings must be made with the
Secrelary of the Public Utility
Commisslon, P.O. Box 3265, Harrisburg;
PA 17105-3265, with a copy served on the
Pefitioner. The Amended Petltion for
each municipality has been published on
the Commission's webslite (
Www.puc.pa.gov) or Is available for
Inspection at the Office of the Secretary
In the Commission's Harrisburg office
from 8:00 a.m. fo 4:30 p.m., Monday
throuoh Friday, . .

P-2014-2411974 (Hampden Township,

Cumberiand County) . Sunoco Pinaline,
L.P. (1818 Market Street, Suite 1500,
Philadelphia, PA 19103) for a finding
1hat structures to shelter bump statlons
and/or valve control statlons In .
Hampden Townshlp, Cumberland
County are reasonably necessary for the ;

| convenlence and welfare of the public . . i

| and, therefore, exempt from any local MEFHER, DENNEAD

- zoning, subdivision, and land

 development. :

i Petltioner: Sunoco Pipeiine, L.P.

. Throughand By Counsel: Christopher

- A. Lewls, Michael L. Krancer, Frank L.

. Tamulonls, One Logan Sauare,

: Phlladelphla PA 19103, Phone: (215) 569-

| 5793, Fax: (215) 8325793,

| lewls@blankrome.com,

| mkrancer@blankrome.com,

; ftamulonls@blankrome.com

COMMONWE

TH OF PENNSYLVANIA




i| Perry County ). Sunoco Pipeline, L.P.

' A Lewis, Michael L. Krancer, Frank L. ‘

The Patriot-News Co.
2020 Technology Pkwy
' Suite 300
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 Now you knOW

Inquiries - 717-255-8213

BLANK ROME LLP

ONE LOGAN SQUARE

130 N. 18TH STREET

ATTN: FRANK TAMULONIS 1lI

PHILADELPHIA PA 19103

THE PATRIOT NEWS
THE SUNDAY PATRIOT NEWS

Proof of Publication
Under Act No. 587, Approved May 16, 1929
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Dauphin} ss

Marianne Miller, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says:

That she is a Staff Accountant of The Patriot News Co., a corporation organized and existing under the laws pf the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with its principal office and place of business at 2020 Technology Pkw_y, Suite 300, in the
Township of Hampden, County of Cumberland, State of Pennsylvania, owner and publisher of The Pgtnot-News and The Sunday
Patriot-News newspapers of general circulation, printed and published at 1900 Patriot Drive, in the City, County and State
aforesaid; that The Patriot-News and The Sunday Patriot-News were established March 4th, 1854, and September 18th, 1949,

respectively, and all have been continuously published ever since;
————Thattha nrinted natice or publication which is securely attached hereto is exactly as printed and published in their regular
PENNSYLVANIAPUBLICUTILITY 1 \N/eekly editions which appeared on the date(s) indicated below. That neither she nor said

convenience and welfare of the public
and exempl from any focal zoning,
subdivision, and land development, as
described under the petlition.

The Amended Petition clarifies that
Sunoco Pipeline, L. P. will be relying on
existing Cerliticates of Public
Convenience for the Mdriner East
Proiect to provide intrastate service on / /e /A
ihe Mariner East pipeline. Eormal - A R At
protests, comments, and petitions to : i
intervene will be due by the close of
business (4:30 p.m. EST) on June 9,
2014, All filings must be made with the
Secretary of the Public Utility
Commission, P.0O. Box 3265, Harrisburg,
PA 17105-3265, with d copy served on the
Petitioner. The Amended Petition for
edch municipality has been published on
the Commission’s websife (
WWw.pUc.pa.gov) or is available for
inspection at the Office of the Secretary
in the Commission’s Harrisburg office
from8:00 a.m. f04:30 p.m., Monday
through Friday.

P-2014-2411967 (Toboyne Township,

COMMISSIO . .

NOTICE TOBE PUBLISHED ‘ hi i i 1 isi s
Amendad Petifon o Sunoco Fineine, iijec’t matter of said printed notice or advertising, and that all of the allegations of this statement a
Sunoco Pipeline, L.P. files this r of publication are frue; and . . . ; ;

Sliended Befitlon pUrsudnt 1o 52 Po. knowledge of the facts aforesaid and is duly authorized and empowered to verify this statement on
ecran O - | . .
Municloalilies der;r';"ﬁgod;' 531P S |aforesaid by virtue and pursuant to a resolution unanimously passed and adopted severally by the
, for d finding that the situation o ; . . . .
sructures fo sheler pump stations ctors of the said Company and subsequently duly recorded in the office for the Recording of Deeds
and/or valve control sfations is : . . . wp AN
redsonably necessary for the nin in Miscellaneous Book “M”, Volume 14, Page 317.

n on the dates shown below:
May 22, 2014

(1818 Market Street, Suife 1500,

Philadelphia, PA 19103) for a finding

that sfructures to shelter pump stations

and/or vdlve coritrol stations in Toboyne

Township, Perry County are reasonably

necessary for the convenience and

welfdre of the public and, therefore,

exempt from any [ocal Zoning,

subdivision, and land development: ;
Petitioner: Sunoco Pipeline, [ P |
Through and By Counsel: Christopher

TVANIA A2

Tamulonis, One Logan Square,
Philadelphia PA 19103, Phone: (215) 569-
5793, Fax: (215) 832.5793,
lewis@blankrome com,
mkrancer@blankrome.com,
ﬁamutoms@blankrome com




H

_ lewis@blankrome.com,

The Patriot-News Co. J M
2020 Technology Pkwy e a rlo ad ews
: Suite 300

Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 Now you know

Inquiries - 717-255-8213

BLANK ROME LLP

ONE LOGAN SQUARE

130 N. 18TH STREET

ATTN: FRANK TAMULONIS [l

PHILADELPHIA PA 19103

THE PATRIOT NEWS
THE SUNDAY PATRIOT NEWS

Proof of Publication
Under Act No. 587, Approved May 16, 1929
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Dauphin} ss

Marianne Miller, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says:

That she is a Staff Accountant of The Patriot News Co., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with its principal office and place of business at 2020 Technology Pkwy, Suite 300, in the
Township of Hampden, County of Cumberland, State of Pennsylvania, owner and publisher of The Patriot-News and The Sunday
Patriot-News newspapers of general circulation, printed and published at 1900 Patriot Drive, in the City, County and State
aforesaid; that The Patriot-News and The Sunday Patriot-News were established March 4th, 1854, and September 18th, 1949,
sooneotivaly, and all haua haon continuously published ever since;

PENNSYLXS"’V‘\;&':;"B”C = sor publicatioyn which is securely attached hereto is exactly as printed and published in their regular

Am3|%ZA$EetTt?oﬁEfggn?o'élosyggme. ‘uty Weekly editions which appeared on the date(s) indicated below. That neither she nor said

Sunoco Pipeline, L.F. fles his ubject matter of said printed notice or advertising, and that all of the allegations of this statement as
Amended Petltion pursuant to 52 Pa. . .
Code sl and sectloné19otthe r of publication are true; and

unicipa: a I 3 . . . . .
10619, for afinding that the situationst || knowledge of the facts aforesaid and is duly authorized and empowered to verify this statement on
o ol Sy tetlons . aforesaid by virtue and pursuant to a resolution unanimously passed and adopted severally by the
o e o e e publlc  [ictors of the said Company and subsequently duly recorded in the office for the Recording of Deeds

| and exempt fromany locaizonlna,  bhin in Miscellaneous Book “M”, Volume 14, Page 317.

subdlvision, and land development, as
descrlbed under the petition.

The Amended Petition clarlfies that
Sunoco Plpeline, L.P. will be relying on.
existing Certlficates of Public
Convenlence for the Mariner East
Prolect fo provide Inlrastate service on
the Mariner East pipellne, Formal
profests, comments, and pefitlonsto

_Intervene will be due by the close of -
buslness (4:30p.m. EST) oh June¥y, i
2014 All filings must be made th the |

ran on the dates shown below:
May 22, 2014

'Secretarv of ihe Publlc Uty »
Commission, P.O. Box 3265, Harrisburg,
PA 17105-3265, with d copy served on the
Petitloner. The Amended Petltion for
each municlpallty has been publiished on
the Commisslon's webslte (
WWW.puc.pa.gov) or is available for :
inspection al the Offlce of the Secretary
In the Commisslon's Harrlsburg office |
from 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., Monday
through Friday.

P-2014-2411945 (Falrview Township,
York County). Sunoco Pipeline, L.P.
(1818 Market Street, Suite 1500,
Philadelphia, PA 19103) for a finding -
that structures to shelter pump statlons . |
and/or valve control stations In |
Fairview Township, York County are i

reasonably necessary for the
convenience and welfare of the public
and, therefore, exempt from any lfocal
zonlng, subdlvision, and land :
development. ]

Petitloner: Sunoco Plpellne, L. P ‘

Through and By Counsel: Christopher
A, L.ewis, Michael L. Krancer, Frank L.
‘Tdmulonls, One Logan Squal -
Philadeiphia PA 19103, P hone (215) 569-
5793, Fox: (215) 8325793,

mkrancer@blankrome,com, ]
ﬂamulonls@blankrome com |




- and exempt from any local zonlng,
‘ subdlvislon, and land development, as

“ Sunoco Plpeline, L.P. wlil be relylng on

- Prolect fo provide Infrastate service on

Che ]Jatrwt News

Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 Now you know
Inquiries - 717-255-8213

BLANK ROME LLP
ONE LOGAN SQUARE
130 N. 18TH STREET

ATTN: FRANK TAMULONIS il
PHILADELPHIA PA 19103

THE PATRIOT NEWS
THE SUNDAY PATRIOT NEWS

Proof of Publication
Under Act No. 587, Approved May 16, 1929
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Dauphin} ss

Marianne Miller, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says:

That she is a Staff Accountant of The Patriot News Co., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the
Commopwealth of Pennsylvania, with its principal office and place of business at 2020 Technology Pkwy, Suite 300, in the
Tow_nshlp of Hampden, County of Cumberland, State of Pennsylvania, owner and publisher of The Patriot-News ana The Sunday
Patnot~r_\1ews newspapers of general circulation, printed and published at 1900 Patriot Drive, in the City, County and State
aforesaid; that The Patriot-News and The Sunday Patriot-News were established March 4th, 1854, and September 18th, 1949
respectively, and all have been continuously published ever since; , ’
That the printed notice or publication which is securely attached hereto is exactly as printed and published in their regular
PENNSYLVANIAISP;J"BJhIC vriuity Inity Weekly editions which appeared on the date(s) indicated below. That neither she nor said
NoTicEToBEPUBLISHED | subject matter of said printed notice or advertising, and that all of the allegations of this statement as

d Petit f S Pipeline,
Amended Petition of Sunoco Pibellne: w0 of 1) hlication are true; and
sunoco Pipellne, L P ﬂ!es this

é?&eems’eﬂ l:ggtslggf?:gsél{g%tf to52 Pa. I knowIedge of t_he facts aforesaid and is duly ;authorizgd and empowered to verify this statement on
Aunlclpaties Planning Code, 525, . aforesaid by ylrtue and pursuant to a resolution unammous}y passeq and adopted severally by the
B sums stations. .~ ectors of the said Company and subsequently duly recorded in the office for the Recording of Deeds
and/or Ydlve confrol siallensle hin in Miscellaneous Book “M”, Volume 14, Page 317.

convenlence and welfare of the public

ran on the dates shown below:
May 22, 2014

described under the petitlon.
The Amended Pelltion clarlfies that

existing Certiflcates of Publlc
Convenlence for the Mariner East

" the Marlner East pipeline. Formal ST . S e e e

| profests, comments, and petitions fo

Intervene will be due by the close of
pusiness (4:30 p.m, EST) on June g,
9014. All tilings must be made with the
Secretary of the Publlc Utility
Commission, P.O. Box 3265, Harrisburg,
PA 17105-3265, with'a copy served on the

apd subscribed before me fhis 22 day of May, 2014 A.D.

Petitloner. The Amended Petition for
each municipality has been publlshed on
the Commisslon's website (
WWW.pUc.pa.gov) or Is avallable for
Inspection at the Offlce ot the Secretary
In the Commlssion’s Harrlsburg offlce
from 8:00 a.m. fo4:30 p.m. ,Monduv
through Eriday.

P-2014-2411977 (West Cornwali
Township, Lebanon County). Sunoco
Pipeline, L.P. (1818 Market Streef, Sulte .
1500, Philadelphla, PA 19103) for a COMMOMVEALTH O
fInding thai structures to shelter pump e : AL

statlons dnd/or vaive cohtfrol siatlons [n
West Cornwall Township, Lebanon
County are reasonably necessary for the
‘convenlence and welfare of the public
and, therefore, exempt from any local
zoning, subdivlsion, and land
development.

Petitloner: Sunoco Plpellne, L. P

HNSYLVANIA

VLMBS R PF(\H\K‘I!VN\'U SSOCTATION OF NOYTARIES
Through and By Counsel: Christopher

A. Lewis, Michael L. Kruncer, FrankL.:

Tamulonis, One Logan Saual

Philadelphid PA 19103, Phone (215) 569-

5793, Fax: (215) 832-5793,

'} lewls@blankrome.com, 1

mkrancer@blankrome.coim,
ffamulonis@blankrome com



The Patriot-News Co. .
2020 Technology Pkwy f atrlut g g
Suite 300 '
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 Now you know
Inquiries - 717-255-8213

BLANK ROME LLP

ONE LOGAN SQUARE

130 N. 18TH STREET

ATTN: FRANK TAMULONIS IlI

PHILADELPHIA PA 19103

THE PATRIOT NEWS
THE SUNDAY PATRIOT NEWS

Proof of Publication
Under Act No. 587, Approved May 16, 1929
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Dauphin} ss

Marianne Miller, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says:

That she is a Staff Accountant of The Patriot News Co., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with its principal office and place of business at 2020 Technology Pkwy, Suite 300, in the
Township of Hampden, County of Cumberland, State of Pennsylvania, owner and publisher of The Patriot-News and The Sunday
Patriot-News newspapers of general circulation, printed and published at 1900 Patriot Drive, in the City, County and State
aforesajd; that The Patriot-News and The Sunday Patriot-News were established March 4th, 1854, and September 18th, 1949,
respectively, and all have been continuously published ever since;

That the printed notice or publication which is securely attached hereto is exactly as printed and published in their regular
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLICUTILITY lUNity Weekly editions which appeared on the date(s) indicated below. That neither she nor said

NOTICETOBE PUBLISHED ~ © subject matter of said printed notice or advertising, and that all of the allegations of this statement as

Amended Petltion of Sunoco Plreline: cter of publication are true; and
Sunoco Plpeline, L.P. files this

Amendad Petitlon ursuant fo 52 Pa. al knowledge of the facts aforesaid and is duly authorized and empowered to verify this statement on
e L and Section g ot e s o. aforesaid by virtue and pursuant to a resolution unanimously passed and adopted severally by the

| (;}E}/ZJé%%%’ﬁ%‘%%}ffg‘g;ﬁéi%‘ézﬁg“ of iJecFor_s of the said Company ‘?nii subsequently duly recorded in the office for the Recording of Deeds
I OF yalve control statlens phin in Miscellaneous Book “M", Volume 14, Page 317.

- convenlence and welfare of the public

| dnd exempt from any local zonlng, -

- subdivision, and land development, as
described under the petition.

The Amended Petitlon clarlfies that
Sunoco Plpeline, L.P. will be relylng on
exlsting Cerlificates of Publlc
Convenlence for the Marlner East
Prolect to provide infrastate service on

" the Marlner East plpellne, Formal
protests, comments, and petitions fo
“Intervene will be due by the close of
business (4:30 p.m. EST) on June9,
2014. Allfllngs must be made with the
Secretary of the Publlc UtilIty
Commisslon, P.O. Box 3265, Harrisburg,
PA 17105-3265, with d copy served on the
Petitioner. The Amended Petition for
edch municipality has been published on
the CommIssion's webslte ¢ '
WWW.puc.pa.gov) or Is available for
Inspection at the Oftlce of the Secretary.
In the Commlssion’s Harrisburg office
from 8:00a.m. to4:30p.m.; Monday
through Friday.

-20!4-24“946 (North Middieton
Township, Cumberiand Couniy). Sunaco
Pipeline; L.P. (1818 Market Street; Sulte
1500; Philadelphia, PA 19103) for a
finding that structures fo shelfer pump

- statlons and/or valve control statlons in

“North Middleton Township, Cumberland

i County are reasonably necessary for the

. convenlernce and welfare of the publlc
and, therefore, exempt from any local

- zoning, subdivision, and land

i development.

Petitioner: Sunoco Pipeline, L.P. |

Through and By Counsel: Chrlstopher’
A. Lewls, Michael L. Krancer, Frdank L.
_Tamulonls, One Logan Squar
Phlladelphla PA 19103, Phone (215) 569-
5793, Fax: (215) 832-5793,
lewis@blankrome.com,
mkrancer@blankrome.com,
ftamulonls@blankrome.com

ran on the dates shown below:
May 22, 2014

ST |
TIOM OF ROTARIES

MEMBER, DENHSYLVANIA ASH0e




The Patriot-News Co. M

2020 Technology Pkwy e atrlut" ews
Suite 300

Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 Now you know

Inquiries - 717-255-8213

BLANK ROME LLP

ONE LOGAN SQUARE

130 N. 18TH STREET

ATTN: FRANK TAMULONIS IlI

PHILADELPHIA PA 19103

THE PATRIOT NEWS
THE SUNDAY PATRIOT NEWS

Proof of Publication
Under Act No. 587, Approved May 16, 1929
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Dauphin} ss

Marianne Miller, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says:

That she is a Staff Accountant of The Patriot News Co., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with its principal office and place of business at 2020 Technology Pkwy, Suite 300, in the
Township of Hampden, County of Cumberland, State of Pennsylvania, owner and publisher of The Patriot-News and The Sunday
Patriot-News newspapers of general circulation, printed and published at 1900 Patriot Drive, in the City, County and State
aforesaid; that The Patriot-News and The Sunday Patriot-News were established March 4th, 1854, and September 18th, 1949,
respectlvely, and all have been continuously published ever since;

l pz—:nnsv:.g;xmm gsulghuc uriiriv: [ce or publication which is securely attached hereto is exactly as printed and published in their regular
noTicEToBE PUBLISHED  Unity Weekly editions which appeared on the date(s) indicated below. That neither she nor said

_ Amended Petition of Sunoco Pipeline: , sybject matter of said printed notice or advertising, and that all of the allegations of this statement as
‘Sunoco Plpellne, L.P. files this H H .

 Amended Pelion pirsuant fo 52 Pa. cter of publication are true; and

 Wumclaalies pianoing cods,sap.s,  1al knowledge of the facts aforesaid and is duly authorized and empowered to verify this statement on
rotiures e et e e o So. aforesaid by virtue and pursuant to a resolution unanimously passed and adopted severally by the
and/or valve control stations s i i i i i
e sl stations wec@or_s of _the said Company and subsequently duly recorded in the office for the Recording of Deeds
convenlence and welfareof thepubllc. . )phin in Miscellaneous Book "M, Volume 14, Page 317.
and exempt from any local zoning, ! !
subdlvisfon, and land development, as
described under the petition.

The Amended Petitlon clarifles that
Sunoco Plpeline; L.P. wlll be relylng.on
existing Certlficafes of Public ‘
Convenience for the Marlner East
Proiect to provide intrastate service on
the Mariner East plpeline. Formal
profests, comments, and petitions o
intervene will be due by the close of
business (4:30 p.m. EST) on lune9,

2014. All tllings must be made with the
Secretary of the Public UtlHiy

-Commisslon, P.O. Box 3265, Harrisburg,
PA 17105-3265, with a copy served on the
Petitloner. The Amended Petition for
each municlpality has been published on -

the Commission's website ( :
WWW.pUt.pd.gov) or Is avalfable for
inspection at the Offlce of the Secretary
inthe Commission's Harrlsburg office
from 8:00 a.m. t04:30 p.m., Monday
through Friday.

P-2014-2411979 (Lower Frankford
Townshin, Cumberland Counly). Sunoco
Pipeline, L.P. (1818 Market Street, Sulte
1500, Philadelphia, PA 19103) for a
finding that struciures fo shelter pump
stations and/or valve control stationsn !
Lower Frankford Township,
Cumberiand County are reasonably
necessary for the convenlence and

91 ran on the dates shown below:
May 22, 2014

welfare of the publlc and, rherefore,
exempt from any local zoning,
subdlvision, and and development.
Petitioner: Sunoco Plpellne, L.P.
Through and By Counsel: Christopher
A. Lewis, Michael L. Krancer, Frank L.
‘famulonis, One Logan Square,
Philadelphla PA 19103, Phone: (215) 569-
5793, Fax: (215) 832-5793,
lewls@bldnkrome.com,
mkrancer@blankrome.com,
ttamulonls@blankrome.com



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

County of Cambria SS
. On this 23rd day of May A.D. 2014,
| PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION before me, the subscriber, a Notary
L NOTICE TO BE PUBLISHED Public in and for said County and

Amended Petition of Sunoco Pipeline, L.P

Sunoco Pipeline, L.P. files this Amended Petition pursuant State, personally appeared

' to 52 Pa. Code § 541 and Section 619 of the Christine Marhefka, who being duly

i’ Municipalities: Planning Code, 53 P.S. § 10619, for a di I d d

«finding: that the situatlon of structures to shelter pump sworn according to law, deposes an

~‘stations  andfor valve control stations is reasonably says as Classiﬁed Advertising

“necessary for the convenience and welfare of the public 7 ,

< and exempt from any local zonln%, subdivision, and land Manager of the Tribune-Democrat,
development, as described under the petition. . Johnstown, PA, a newspaper of

The Amended Petition clarifies that Sunoco Pipeline, L.P. |

will ‘be relying on existing Certificates  of Public’ general circulation as defined by the

Convenlence for the. Mariner East Project to provide “Newspaper Advertising Act”, a
© Intrastate service on the Mariner East pipeline. : Formal S ber 8.1952 }
grotests, comments, and petitions to intervene will be due merger September o, , of the
. by the close of business (4:30 p.m. EST) onJune 9, 2014. Johnstown Tribune, established
Al filings 'must be made with the Secretary of the Public d
- Utility Commission, P.O. Box 3265, Harrisburg, PA 17105- December 7,1853; and of the
/3265, with a copy served on the Petitioner. The Amended, Johnstown Democrat, established
Petition for. @ach municipality has been published on the ’
Commission’s website ( www.puc.pa.gov) or Is avallable: March 5, 1863,
published coi fé)émigslgseigtrl‘g: P?atlrrltgl)eurgﬁcicf:f?ce()ffrc}ge B%e(;:rgfranr?/ kl)n 4":;81" Cambria, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and

that the anne pm,MondaythroughFriday. =~ = ayter published in said publication in the regular issues

| 'P-2014-2411950 (Cambrla Township, Cambria County). ; M. 2014 and that A ti t int ;
of The Johnsﬁ e Bl T ey 5 i 10y May 23, ; and tha tl'le ffiant is not interested in
the subject m Philadelphla, PA 19103) for a finding that structures to !l of the allegations as to time, place and character of

; ;¢ Shelter pump stations and/or valve control stations in: 3
said p ublwati Cambria  Township, Cambria County are reasonably ‘
_‘necessary for the convenience and welfare of the public /) /{ /) M L ﬂ
_ - and, therefore, exempt from any local zoning, subdivision, —{— L . g S

and land development,

_Petitioner: Sunoco Pipeline, L.P. ‘ - i\ATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS

: Through and By Counsel.
Christopher A. Lewls, Michael L. Krancer, Frank L. Tamulonis,
Sworn and S: One Logan Square, Philadelphia PA 19103, Phone: (215) 569- '
23rd dav of 5793, Fax; (215) 832-5793, lewis@blankrome.com,
y mkrancer@blankrome.com, ftamulonis@blankrome.com

: ' 0.00 Lines @ $2.50 per line 0.00
. 8 Inches @ $25.00 per inch 200.00
ﬁ/ . Notary Fee 5.00
;///M (e Clerical Fee 2.50
y Total Cost 207.50
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
N
Vivian O?fsalrﬁlo?:f)l, Public To The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA
City of Johnstown, Cambrla County For publishing the notice or publication
My Commission Explres Dec, 6, 2016 attached hereto on the above stated dates.

MEMBER, PENNGYLYANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES
PUBLISHER’S RECEIPT FOR ADVERTISING COSTS

for publisher of
a newspaper of general circulation, hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforesaid
and publication costs and certifies that the same has been duly paid.

(Name of Newspaper)

By




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

publi:
that ¢
of Thy:
the su
said p

“-subdivision, and land development. :

Sworn

23rd d:

K;ancer, Frank L. Tamulonls, One Logan S«zuare, Philadelphia PA

County of Cambria

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY. CdMMISSION
; NOTICE TO BE PUBLISHED .
Amended Petition of Sunaco Pipeline, L.P.

Sunoco Pipeline, L.P. files this Amended Petition pursuant
to. 52 Pa, Code § 541 and Section 619 of the
Municipalities Pla‘nnin? Code, 53 P.S. § 10619, for a
finding that the situation of structures to shelter pump.
stations. andlor valve control stations Is reasonably
necessary for the convenience and welfare of the public
and exempt from any local zonin . subdivision, and land
development, as described under t e petition. .

The Amended Petition clarifies that Sunoco Pipeline, L.P.
will be relying: on existing Certificates of Public
Convenlence. for the Mariner East Project to provide
intrastate service on the Mariner East pipeline. Formal
Erotests, comments, and petitions to intervene will be due

y the close of business (4:30 p.m. EST) on June 9, 2014,
Al filings must be made with the Secretary of the Public
Utility Gommission, P.O. Box 3265, Harrisburg, PA 17105-
3265, with a copy served on the Petitioner. The Amended
Petition: for each municipality has been published on the
Commission’s website ( WwW.plic.pa.gov) or Is avallable.
for: inspection at the Office of the Secretary in the

SS

On this 23rd day of May A.D. 2014,
before me, the subscriber, a Notary
Public in and for said County and
State, personally appeared
Christine Marhefka, who being duly
sworn according to law, deposes and
says as Classified Advertising
Manager of the Tribune-Democrat,
Johnstown, PA, a newspaper of
general circulation as defined by the
“Newspaper Advertising Act”, a
merger September 8,1952, of the
Johnstown Tribune, established
December 7,1853; and of the
Johnstown Democrat, established
March 5, 1863,

O mieslon'e Harrisburg office from 8:00 a.m. to 4:30)unty of Cambria, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and

p.m., Monday through Friday.

bove matter published in said publication in the regular issues

P-2014-2411944 (East Wheatfleld Township, Indlana .
( LP. (1818 Market Street PA, onMay 23, 2014; and that the Affiant is not interested in

County). Sunoco Pipeline, S

Sulte’ 1200, Philadelphla, PA 19103) for a finding that that all of the allegations as to time, place and character of

striictures to shelter pump stations and/or valve control
stations in East Whaatfield Township, Indiana County are
reasonably necessary for the convenlence and welfare of
the publi¢ and, therefore, exempt from any local zoning,

Petitioner; Sunoco Pipeline, L.P. :
Through and By Gounsel. Christopher A. Lewis, Michasl L.
19103, Phone; (215) 569-5793, Fax: 216).832-5793,

lowls@blankrome;com, mkrancer@blankrome.com, !
ftamulonis@blankrome.com |

. S
N e

v

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING €OSTS

0.00 Lines @  $2.50 per line 0.00
8 Inches @ $25.00 per inch 200.00
Notary Fee 5.00
Clerical Fee 2.50
Total Cost 207.50

] Notarial Seal
Vivian Ohs, Notary Public
City of Johnstown, Cambria County
My Commission Expires Dec. 6, 2016

MEVTHER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NETATIES

To The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA
For publishing the notice or publication

attached hereto on the above stated dates.

PUBLISHER’S RECEIPT FOR ADVERTISING COSTS

for publisher of

a newspaper of general circulation, hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforesaid
and publication costs and certifies that the same has been duly paid.

(Name of Newspaper)




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

County of Cambria

k PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

_ NOTICE TO BE PUBLISHED
Amended Petition of Sunoco Pipeline, L.P.

" Sunoco Pipeline, L.P. files this Amended Petition pursuant

ito 52 Pa. Code
i Municlpalities  Plannin

§ 541 and Sectlon 619 of the
Code, 53 P.S. § 10619, for a

" finding: that the situation of structures to shelter pump

stations and/or valve control stations Is reasonably
necessary for the convenience and welfare of the public
and exempt from any local zonin%, subdivision, and land
development, as described under the petition.

" The Amended Patition clarifies that Sunoco Pipeline, L.P.
© will be relying ‘on existing Cerificates of Public

Convenlence for the Mariner East Project to provide
intrastate service on the Mariner East pipeline. Formal
Brotests, comments, and petitions to intervens will be due
y the close of business (4:30 p.m. EST) on June 9, 2014.
All filings must be made with the Secretary of the Public
Utllity Commission, P.O. Box 3265, Harrisburg, PA 17105- |
3265, with a copy served on the Petitioner. The Amended |

' Petition for each municipality has been published on the |
. Commission's website ( www.puc.pa.gov) or is avallable

for Inspection at the Office of the Secretary In the

SS

On this 23rd day of May A.D. 2014,
before me, the subscriber, a Notary
Public in and for said County and
State, personally appeared
Christine Marhefka, who being duly
sworn according to law, deposes and
says as Classified Advertising
Manager of the Tribune-Democrat,
Johnstown, PA, a newspaper of
general circulation as defined by the
“Newspaper Advertising Act”, a
merger September 8,1952, of the
Johnstown Tribune, established
December 7,1853; and of the
Johnstown Democrat, established

March 5, 1863,

publishe(l Commission’s Harrisburg office from 8:00 am. to 4:30 y of Cambria, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and
that the a PM- Monday through Friday. - | matter published in said publication in the regular issues
The J i P-2014-2411951 (Derry Township, Westmoreland Mav 23. 2014: and th he A . . ,
o’f 1eb o g°i“"t¥)'o§"'|§ﬁﬁ°d Fl'l ,',“,,I%,AI_%;:;‘1 o(g)mf& Ma;kedtl S"tehe'i‘ on May 23, ; and that the Affiant is not interested in
t jec Suite 1500, adelphia, : or a finding tha i ; .
v ou Je(; structures to shelterppump stations and/or valve ,cgontrol it all of the allegatlo‘n-s as to time, place and character Of
said Pltble stations [n Derry Township, Westmoreland County are ;
! trﬁasonglllnly m:fetshsa‘n; for the con;/?nlence ar;d wleifarg of / 0 , / /
o public and, therefore, exempt from any local zoning, K 42 A J.,
: ‘sybé?vlsbn, and land development. f <4 ez
Petitioner; Sunoco Pipeline, L.P. - , :
" Through and By Counset Christopher A Lewis, Michasi L. | STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING CééTS
¢ Krancer, Frank L. Tamulonis, One Logan Square, Phifadelphia PA
Sworn an 19108, Phone (215) 569-5793, Fax; ‘%215) 832-5793,
~ [awis@blankrome.com, mkrancer@blankrome.com,
23rd day: ftamulonis@blankrome.com |
. : 0.00 Lines @  $2.50 per line 0.00
“ W 8 Inches @ $25.00 per inch 200.00
. Notary Fee 5.00
c/éég%/‘—/ ﬁ// Clerical Fee 2.50
Total Cost 207.50

LIMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
_ Vivian Ohs, Notary Public
Clty of Johnstown, Cambrla County
.My Commission Expires Dec, 6, 2016

MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION o7 NOTARIES

To The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA
For publishing the notice or publication
attached hereto on the above stated dates,

PUBLISHER’S RECEIPT FOR ADVERTISING COSTS

, for publisher of
a newspaper of general circulation, hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforesaid
and publication costs and certifies that the same has been duly paid.

(Name of Newspaper)




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

County of Cambria SS
, — : On this 23rd d .
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION - b e I ay of May A.D. 2014,
NOTICE TO BE PUBLISHED efore me, the subscriber, a Notary
_ Amended Petltion of Sunoco Pipeline, LP. ! Public in and for said County and
' 'sunoco Pipsling, L.P. files this Amended Petition pursuant State, personally appeared

to 52 Pa Code § 541 and Seclion 619 of the N

Municipalities Plarining Code, 53 P.S. § 10619, for a Christine Marhefka, who being duly

firiding that the situation of structures to shelter pump sworn according to law, deposes and
»

stations and/or valve control stations s reasonably

“ ‘necessary for the convenlence and welfare of the public says as Classified Advertising
and exempt from any local zonln?‘, subdivision, and land M he Trib
development, as described under the petition.. anager of the Tribune-Democrat,
The Amended Pellion clarllfit?s that Sunoco Pipeline, LP. Johnstown, PA, a newspaper of
will be relying on existing Cetificates of Public : .
Convenlence for the Mariner East Project to provide {,:eneral circulation as defined by the
intrast?te service lon th: Mtatlilner tEaIStt plpellne.m Eorglal Newspaper Advertising Act”, a

. ‘protests; comments; and petitions to [ntervenie will be due | )
E ‘the close of business (4:30 p.m. EST) on June 9, 2014, merger September 8,1952, of the
All filings must be made with the Secretary of the Public Johnstown Tribune, established
Utility Commission, P.O. Box 3265, Harrisburg, PA 17105- D ber 7.1853: d
3265, with a copy served on the Petitioner. The Amended [ ecemoer /, ; and of the
Patition for each municlpality has been published on the Johnstown Democrat, established
Commission’s website ( www.puc.pa.gov) or is available M ’
for Inspection at the Office of the Secretary in the arch 5, 1863,

published ¢
that the ani
of The Johi
the subject
said public

Sworn and

23rd day of .

Commisslon's Harrisburg: office from 8:00 aum. to 4:30 of Cambri .

S ohiag thiough Friday, 0 f tta n rll)clz., ](mj .Comfcr;omze-alth. of Pennsylvama c'tnd
P.2014-2411942 (Burrell Townshlp, Indlana County). natter published in said pu lication in the regular issues
Stnoco Pipeline, L.P, (1818 Market Street, Suite 1500, on May 23, 2014; and that the Affiant is not interested in
Philadelphia, PA 19103) for a finding that structures t0. 11 £ the allezations as to ti I d char
shelter pump: stations and/or valve coniro!l stations In. ‘g me, place and character of
Burrell  Townshlp; Indiana County are reasonably

naecessary for the convenlence and welfare of the public:

and, therefore, exempt from any local zoning, subdivision,
and land development.

Petitioner: Sunoco Pipeline, LP.

Through and By Counsef Christopher A, Lewis, Michael L. STATEMENT OF AD
Krancer, Frank L. Tamulonis, Ona Logan Square, Philadelphia PA . VERTISING'COSTS
19103, Phone; (215) 569-5793, Fax: l{21 b) 832-6793,
{ewis@blankrome.com, mkrancer@blankrome.com,

ftamulonis@blankrome.com o

0.00 Lines @  $2.50 per line 0.00
/}/ . - 8 Inches @ $25.00 per inch 200.00

. Notary Fee 5.00

//M - Clerical Fee 2.50
Total Cost 207.50

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Vivian Ohs, Notary Public
City of Johnstown, Cambria County To The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA

My Commissian Expires Dec, 6, 2016

e 9! 4 For publishi i . icati
FHETESER, FENNGYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES or publishing the notice or publication

attached hereto on the above stated dates.

PUBLISHER’S RECEIPT FOR ADVERTISING COSTS

for publisher of
a newspaper of general circulation, hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforesaid
and publication costs and certifies that the same has been duly paid.

(Name of Newspaper)

By




PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF NOTICE IN ALTOONA MIRROR
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC
UTILITY COMMISSION .
: ~ NOTICE TOBE PUBLISHED

» Amended Petition of é’unoco ‘Pipeline, LP

L

[Suhoco Pipeline, L.P. files this Amended Petition.
( Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 5.41 and Section 619 of
: the Municipalities Plarining Code, 53 PS. § 10619, for
~a linding that the situation of slructures to shelter
1pump stations andfor valve conlrol stations is
\reasonably necessary for the convenience “and
‘welfare of the public and exempt from any local
izoning, subdivision, and land development, as
- described under the petion. =~ -

' The Amended Petition clarifies that Sunoco Pipeline.
L.P. will be relying on existing Certificates of Public
Convenience for the Mariner East Project to provide
intrastate service on the Mariner East pipeline.
| Formal protests, comments, and petitions to intervens
‘will be due by the close of business (4:30 p.m. EST)
on June 9, 2014, All filings must be made with the

Secretary of the Public Utility Commission, P.O. Box

13265, Harrisbtirg. PA 17105-3265, with d

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA on e Fattond;. Yo Arpanag A0 8 5oy served
COUNTY OF BL AIR municipality has been published on the Commission's

{website (wwwpuc.pa. ov) or is available for

‘inspection at the Office of the Secretary In the

fggmmissioMn’s dHarr;‘sburgh gfﬁé:e from 8:00 am. to is th

. 14130 p.m., Monday through Fri ay. {18 the

Ray Eckenrode , , . .

’ he ALTOONA MIRRC County): Sunao Seamcstown  Township, Blir |[ation,

General Manager of 3t016 & Avenue. ToySUe 1500, Philadelphia, p,mgma) for  finding t?a‘i County
: um a structures to shelter pump stations and/or valve
puthhed at N befI:P aiyug. ? “control statiogls in Frankstdv;n Toa/vnship, Bliair Countc)’/
3 : ania. are reasonably necessary for the convenience an
Of Blall‘, and State 0 ennsy1y, _Welfare of the public and, therefore, exempt from any

local zoning, subdivision, and land development.

That said newspaper was established a: petiioner: sunoco Pipsliie. Lp . ll_aiog
: : o o ishe
; un since Whid mough and ey counset chisoper A, Lvis, Michael L. Kiancer,
on the Thirteenth Dayl of J ihl {i74; ooy of i Eﬂar”o:‘lgL;ia'“zigns%zgﬁf Logﬁ:%gag%ﬂiladel g;: PA 19103, by act]y
Tv 1 1 : 0ne: 569-5793, Fax: 5793, lewis me.com,
daily in the City of Altoona; that a copy (215) Fax m(]ums@uankmmeemm‘ arkons som ONA

. . mkrancer@blankrome com;
i shed in th ‘
as the same was printed and publi My os -

MIRROR published on the following date, viz:l”
May 2 20/
v 7

The affiant further deposes and declares that he is not int'erestefd in the subj.ect
matter of the aforesaid notice of publication and that all allegations in the foregoing
statement as to time, place and character of publication are'trye.

i U

e J
Sworn to and subscribéd before me the \5/ ( ] uday of 476/77 [l , 20 /, %

Dy @7////

Notary Public
My Commission expires g;g\::?‘. S::L
Notary Public
ALTOONA CITY, BLAR COUNTY
My Commission Expires July 25 2017




PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF NOTICE IN ALTOONA MIRROR

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
NOTICE TO BE PUBLISHED
Amended Petition of Sunaco Pipeline, L.P.

Sunoco Pipeling, L.P. files this Amended Petition
pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 541 and Section 619 of
the Municipalities Planning Code, 53 P.S. § 10619,
for a finding that the situation of structures to shelter
. pump stations . and/or valve control stations is
“reasonably necessary for the convenience and
welfare of the: public and exempt from any local
zoning, subdivision, and land  development, as
described under the petition.

The Amended Petition clarifies that Sunoco Pipeline,
_ L.P. will be relying on existing Cerlificates of Public
Convenience for the Mariner East Project to provide
intrastate service on the Mariner East pipeline.
_ Formal  protests, comments, and petitions to
_intervene will be due by the close of business (4:30
p.m. EST) on June 8, 2014. All filings must be made
with the Secretary of the Public Utility Commission,
P.0. Box 3265, Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265, with a

: d the Petiti .. The Al ded

STATE OF PENN SYLVAN I A f’%%osefxeeac%nmun?t:ipaﬁi{);ohn:sr been gubli?hee'}i gn
| the Commission’s website ( WWW.puc.pa.dov) or is

COUNTY OF BLAIR _ available for inspection at the Office of the Secretary

in the Commission’s Harrisburg office from 8:00 a.m.
10 4130 p.m., Monday throtigh Friday.

‘ A Clegey ol
< County . Sunoco Pipeline, e are!
Ray Kckenrode , | Soect. Buite 1500, Philadelphia, PA 19103) for a |ig the

=" finding that structures to shelter pump stations and/

Geélleril dManager of the ALTOONA MIRRO %r valgsle control stationsl&Alleghgny 'Fl)'owns?ip, Btl'a‘ir ation
ounty are reasona necessary for the 5

published at Number 301 Cayuga Avenue, Tow: COUnlY 55 and wellate of the L blic and,lo

of Blair, and State of Pennsylvania. | Hotctors, rampl o, ! logal zoning: stbdlfieon | ty

Petitioner: Sunoco Pipeline, L.P.‘

That said news 1 Through and By Counsel: Christopher A. Lewls, , .
paper was established as Michagl L Kranc}éf, Frank L. Tamulo%is, One Logan lation

on the Thirteenth D ; - 1| Sauare. Philadelphia PA 19103, Phone: (215) 569- ,
ay of June 1874, since whic 5993, Fax: (215p) 832:5793, lewis@manléro‘m?a.com, '1shed

dallyln the Clty of Altoona; that a copy of the F mirancer@blankrome.com, ftamulonis@blankrome com il
. . . : - “ rac y
as the same was printed and published in the 1oghsar caton or e aaily ALTOONA

MIRROR published on the following date, viz:

'Ma\// 23 90/

The affiant ful.'ther c!eposes and declares that he is not interested in the subject
vmatter of the aforesald notice of publication and that all allegations in the foregoing
statement as to time, place and character of publication aretrue.

3

R 9

/”\ﬁk

L S
" i i ”/j

7

-
Sworn to and subscribed before me the ( L\ day”‘i)f Cr7cE 20 / 5/

LAk 2048

Notary Public

My Commission expires_|

DEBRA D MILLER
Notary Public
ALTOONA CITY, BLAIR COUNTY
My Commission Expires July 25 2017




PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF NOTICE IN ALTOONA MIRROR

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
NOTICE TO BE PUBLISHED
Amended Petition of Sunoco Pipeline, L.P.

Sunoco. Pipeline, L.P. files this Amended Petition
pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 541 and Section 619 of
the Municipalities Planning Code, 53 P.S. § 10619, for
a finding that the situation of structures to shelter
pump: stations' and/or  valve - control stations .is
reasonably. necessary. for: the: convenience and
welfare of the public. and exempt from any local
zoningb, subdivision, . and. -land : development, as
described under the petition.:

The Amended.: Petition: clarifies that Sunoco Pipeline,
L.P. will be relying ‘on existing: Certificates: of. Public
Convenience for the Mariner East Project to provide
intrastate 'service on the: Mariner. East pipeline.
Formal protests, comments, and petitions to intervene
will be due by the close: of business (4:30 p.m. EST)
on June 9;:2014.  All filings must be made with the
Secretary. of the Public Utility Commission, P.O. Box
3265, Harrisburg, PA 171056-3265, with.a cop?' served
(o]

S on !p? F’Iptﬂ;}oneg The tﬁlmhen(?ed t?etictljon lr t[aach
Ul 0 ommission’s

TATE OF PENNSYLVANIA fv‘v‘ggg;t%a %Wt”a“?h ot f‘: ovs,feg: nigeavtailabl'e :f:?r
COUNTY OF BLAIR I(g‘gg\ergis%?ona}s ‘ngrisbuc;g gfficeefro;?rgzg(;y al.rrln. tg

4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday.

) 2-2014-)245119‘64 Shirlley '{o;vrhsg;%MHukmtiré%do?
county). Sunoco Pipeline, LiP. arket Street, | .
Ray Eckenrode Stiite 1900, Philadelphia, PA 19103) for a finding that b 1S the

] striictires to shelter pump. stations and/or valve .
General Manager of the ALTOONA MIRR céontrp| stations in St‘r)hgc‘eyp Township, Hufntingdgn Jlatlon,
: ounty = are  reasonal necessary for  the
pubhshed at Number 301 Cayuga Avenue, To conver!(ience and welfare o¥the public a.r)\’d, therefore, County

of Blair, andState of Pennsylvania. ,ggsg}&tjrf;gmlany local zoning, subdivision, and land

Petitioner: Sunoco Pipeline, L.P.

That said newspaper was established & rrough and 8y Counset: Christopher A: Lewis, Michae! L. Krancer, lyl ation
. . .| Frank L. Tamulonis, One. Logan Square, Philadelphia PA 19103, | ™"

on the Thirteenth Day of June 1874, since whil Pone: (215) 569-6793, Fax: (215)852.9753 lowis@hlnktoms com, blished
g s . mkrancer@blankrome.com, ftamulonis@blankrome.com

daily in the City of Altoona; that a copy of th : lexactly

as the same was printed and published in the ton o1 e dailly AL1TOONA

MIRROR published on the following date, viz:

May 23, 2014

M&/v 23 20/

The affiant further deposes and declares that he is not interested in the subject
matter of the aforesaid notice of publication and that all allegations in the foregoing
statement as to time, place and character of publication are true.

Pl

Sworn to and subscribed before me the ~—

Notary Public
My Commission expires NOTARIAL SEAL
DEBRA D MILLER
Notary Public
ALTOONA CITY, BLAIR COUNTY

My Commission Expires July 25 2017




PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF NOTICE IN ALTOONA MIRROR

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
NOTICE TO BE PUBLISHED
Amended Petition of Sunoco Pipelyyine, L.P.

| Sunoco Pipeline, L.P. files this Amended Petition
pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 5.41 and Section 619 of
the Municipalities Planning Code, 53 P.S. § 10619,
for a finding that the situation of structures to shelter
pump stations and/or: valve control stations  is
reasonably necessary ‘for the' convenience and
welfare of the public:and exempt: from any local
zoning;: subdivision, -and: land - development,: as
described under the petition,

The Amended Petition clarifies that Sunoco Pipeline,
L.P. will be relying on existing Cetrtificates: of :Public
Convenience for the Mariner East Project to provide
intrastate service on the Mariner East pipeline.
Formal protests, comments, and petitions to
intervene will be due by the close of business (4:30
p.m. EST& on June 9, 2014. All filings must be made
with the Secretary of the Public Utility Commission,

P.O. Box 3265, Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265, with
STATE OF PENN SYLVAN IA ?opy s%r?/ed on t'heigzestig%rr?eg The Angﬁn‘?eg P‘glﬁtig;1
COUNTY OF BLAIR CommiEsinye Mebele . Wiipio.s aeu) o o

available for inspection at the Office of the Secretary
in the Commission’s Harrisbtrg office from 8:00 a.m.
to 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday.

. Ray Eckenrode , | Pavazanisel (Pann “Toantgp,(fH;:‘nﬂ&gdl?n is the
y ounty). Sunoco. eline, L.P. (1818 Market ’
General Manager of the ALTOONA MIRR( fStrC?et,ytS‘uite 1600, Plﬁlaﬁalphia,' PA 19103) fog/atatlon,
: inding that structures to shelter pump stations and/or
published at Number 301 Cayuga Avenue, Tow éalvegcontrol stations in I;lenn Townsphip, Hufrxtingdgn ounty
. . . ounty “are  reasona necessary  for the
of Blair, and State of Pennsylvania. conver)tlience and welfare of the public ar¥d, therefore,
exempt from any local zoning, subdivision, and land
development. \ :

That said newspaper was established as| petitioner: Sunoco Pipeline, L.P: lation

on th i i 1cll Through and By Counsel: Christopher A Lewis, Michael L. Krancer. |}
: © Thn‘teenth Day Of June 1874’ Since WthI FrankgL, Tamulonis, One’ Logan quuare, Philadeléhia PA 19103, hSth

ily i i : Phone: (215) 569-5793, Fax: (215) 832:5793, lewis@blankiome.com,
daily in the City of Altoona; that a copy of the D o are o 10 e et gactly

as the same was printed and published in the |, 25 2014 |IONA
MIRROR published on the following date, viz:

| Mc\/\/ 23 S0/

The affiant further deposes and declares that he is not interested in the éllbject
matter of the aforesaid notice of publication and that all allegations in the foregoing
statement as to time, place and character of publication axe,truf. ~

Sworn to and subscribed before me the

" NOTARIAL SEAL
[ DEBRADMILER

Notary Public
ALTOONA CITY, BLAIR COUNTY
My Commission Expires July 25 2017

My Commission expires




Proof of Publication of Notice in Pittsburgh Post-Gazette

No Term,

Under Act No 587, Approved May 16, 1929, PL 1784, as last amended by Act No 409 of September 29, 1951

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Allegheny, ss

K. Flaherty , being duly sworn, deposes and says that the

Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation published in the City of Pittsburgh, County and Commonwealth aforesaid, was
established in 1993 by the merging of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette and Sun-Telegraph and The Pittsburgh Press and the Pittsburgh Post-
Gazette and Sun-Telegraph was established in 1960 and the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette was established in 1927 by the merging of the
Pittsburgh Gazette established in 1786 and the Pittsburgh Post, established in 1842, since which date the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette has
been regularly issued in said County and that a copy of said printed notice or publication is attached hereto exactly as the same was

printed and published in the
newspaper of general circulation on the following dates, viz:

23 of May, 2014

editions and issues of the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette a

Affiant further deposes that he/she is an agent for the PG Publishing Company, a corporation and publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette,
that, as such agent, affiant is duly authorized to verify the foregoing statement under oath, that affiant is not interested in the subject matter
of the afore said notice or publication, and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are

true.

COPY OF NOTICE OR PUBLICATION

— . PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC
UTILITY: COMMISSION
{ NOTICE TO BE PUBLISHED

Amended Petition of
LSunoco Pipeling, L.P.
fusunoco Pipeline; LiP.
“files this Amended: Peti-
«tion pursuant to 52 Pa:

Code § 5.41 and Section
1619 of the Municipalities
iPlanning Code, 53 P.S. §
10619, for a finding that
the situation of struc-
tures to shelter pump
stations and/or valve
control stations is rea-
sonably necessary for
the convenience and
welfare of the public and
exempt from any local
zoning, subdivision; and
tand development,;.as
described under the pe-
tition. : !

The Amended Peti-
tion clarifies that suno-
co Pipeline, L.P. will be,
relying on-existing Cer-
tificates of Public Con-
venience for the Maririer

‘v Township, westmo-,
péland County). Sunoco
pipeline; £.P. (1818 Mar-
ket Street, suite 1500;
philadeiphia, PA 19103)
for a finding that struc-
tlres to shelter pump

East Project to provide
Intrastate service on the.:
Mariner East pipeline.
Formal protests, com-
iments, and ?etltlons to
intervene will be due by
the close of business
(430 p.m. EST) on/June
9,:2014. AlLfilings must
be made with the Secre-
itary of the Public Utility
‘Commission, P.O: Box
13265, Harrisburg, PA"
117105-3265, With a copy
1served on the petitioner.

.The Amended Petition /

-for each municipality has
'been published on the
[commission's website (
WWW.DUC.DA.EOV) Or'is
ravailable for inspection
at the Office of the Sec-
sretary in the Commis:
‘sion’'s Harrisburg office
| from 8:00 a.m. to 4:30

PL5014:2411951 (Der-

tions and/or valve
gg?\tm! stations in Derry
Township, westmore-
\arid: County are reasor-
ably necessary for the
convenience and wel-
fare of the publc and,
therefore, exempt frodm
any local Yoning, subdi-
vision; and land devel-

ment.

ODPetitiener: sunoco
ipeling, L.P:

gplpThrough and By coun-

‘selichristopner A

‘Lewis; Michael L. Kranc-
er; Frank L-lﬁ,‘l}ﬁl‘?ﬂis{
one togan square, Phil-
adelphia P?\ 19103,
Phone: (215) 569-5793,
Fax: (215) 832-5793,
lewis@blankrome.com,
mkrancer@blankrome.co
m, ftamulonis@blank-
rome.cosm )

‘n.my, Monday through
(Fridav: y &

been fully paid.
Office

L —

PG Publishing Company
Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of®
May 23, 2014

(il M Mo

( /COMMONWEALTH QF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Linda M. Gaertner, Notary Public
Clty of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commisslon Expires Jan. 31, 2015
MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS
Blank Rome LLP

130 N 18TH ST
ONE LOGAN SQUARE
Philadelphia PA 19103-6933

To PG Publishing Company

Total $559.65

Publisher's Receipt for Advertising Costs
PG PUBLISHING COMPANY, publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation,
hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforsaid advertising and publication costs and certifies that the same have

34 Boulevard of the Allies
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222
Phone 412-263-1338

PG Publishing Company, a Corporation, Publisher of
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a Newspaper of General Circulation

By «ég/g{%“

Samuel J, Arbutina

I hereby certify that the foregoing is the original Proof of Publication and receipt for the Advertising costs in the subject matter of

said notice.

Attorney For



No Term,

Proof of Publication of Notice in Pittsburgh Post-Gazette
Under Act No 587, Approved May 16, 1929, PL 1784, as last amended by Act No 409 of September 29, 1951

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Allegheny, ss K. Flaherty , being duly sworn, deposes and says that the
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation published in the City of Pittsburgh, County and Commonwealth aforesaid, was
established in 1993 by the merging of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette and Sun-Telegraph and The Pittsburgh Press and the Pittsburgh Post-
Gazette and Sun-Telegraph was established in 1960 and the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette was established in 1927 by the merging of the
Pittsburgh Gazette established in 1786 and the Pittsburgh Post, established in 1842, since which date the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette has
been regularly issued in said County and that a copy of said printed notice or publication is attached hereto exactly as the same was
printed and published in the regular editions and issues of the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette a
newspaper of general circulation on the following dates, viz:

23 of May, 2014

Affiant further deposes that he/she is an agent for the PG Publishing Company, a corporation and publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette,
that, as such agent, affiant is duly authorized to verify the foregoing statement under oath, that affiant is not interested in the subject matter
of the afore said notice or publication, and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are

true.
COPY OF NOTICE OR PUBLICATION ’ ) }
[ O COMMISSION S bfé‘?*zf ACr :7/
~ NOTICE TO BE PUBLISHED - C e = <

i “Amended Petition of
{Sunoco Pipeline, L.P.
sunaco Pipeline, L.P:
files this Amended Peti-;
tion. pursuant to 52 Pa:
‘code § 5.41 and Section
1619 of the Municipalities
‘Planning Code, 53 P.S. §
10619, for a finding that
‘the situation of struc-

May 23, 2014
tures to shelter pump |
istations and/or valve:

control stations isrea--

/COMMONWEALTH OF PENN'SYLVANIA
sonably necessary. for

‘the convenience and: ) Notarial Seal '
Linda M. Gaertner, Notary Public
Clty of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County

PG Publishing Company g )
Sworn to and subscribed before me t(l day of:

‘welfare of the public and:
exempt from any:local!
izoning, subdivision, and |

‘land development, as P:2014-2411954

‘described under the pe-
1 tition. .
~The Amended peti-
tion clarifies that suno-
co Pipeline; L.P. will be
relying on existing Cer-
tificates of Public Con-
venience for the Mariner
East Project to provide
Intrastate service on the
Mariner East pipeline.
Formal protests, com:;
ments, and petitions to
intervene will. be due by |
‘the close of business;
H4:30:p.m; ESTY on.June
19, 2014, All-filings must
be made with the secre-
‘tary of the Public Utility
‘commission; P.O. Box:
13265, Harrisburg, PA.

served. on the Petitioner.
The Amended Petition
for each municipality has
been published on the
commission’s website (
WWW.plc.pa.gov) oris
available for inspection
at the Office of the Sec-
retary in the commis-
sion's Harrisburg office
L{from:8:00 a.m. to 4:30

17105-3265, with a copy.:

pim:; Monday through
Fridav: N

been fully paid.
Office

(Hempfield Township,
Westmoreland County):
Sunoco Pipeline: .p.
11818 Market Street,
Suite 1500, Philadelphia;
{PA 19103) for a finding
I that structures to shelZ
i ter pump stations and/or
| valve control stations in
sHempfield Township;
Westmoreland county
are-reasonably neces:
sary for the: conve:
nience and welfare of
the public and, there:
fore; exempt from any.
local:zoning; subdivision;
and land developrrient.
;oo Petitioner: sunoco
“Pipeline, L.p.
. Through and By Coun:
sel: christopher A,
Lewis, Michael L. Kranc:
.er, Frank L. Tamulonis,
1 One Logan Square; Phil-
cadelphia PA 19103,
.Phone: (215) 569-5793'
SFaxi(215) 832-5793;
:lewis@blankrome.com,
mKkrancer@blankrome.co

«m, ftamulonis@blank:
rorme.com :

My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2015
MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS
Blank Rome LLP

130 N 18TH ST
ONE LOGAN SQUARE
Philadelphia PA 19103-6933

To PG Publishing Company

Total $559.65

Publisher's Receipt for Advertising Costs
PG PUBLISHING COMPANY, publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation,
hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforsaid advertising and publication costs and certifies that the same have

34 Boulevard of the Allies
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

Phone 412-263-1338

PG Publishing Company, a Corporation, Publisher of
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a Newspaper of General Circulation

By /2(»5/ %’a J. Arbutine

I hereby certify that the foregoing is the original Proof of Publication and receipt for the Advertising costs in the subject matter of

said notice.

Attorney For



No Term,

Proof of Publication of Notice in Pittsburgh Post-Gazette
Under Act No 587, Approved May 16, 1929, PL 1784, as last amended by Act No 409 of September 29, 1951

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Allegheny, ss K. Flaherty , being duly sworn, deposes and says that the
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation published in the City of Pittsburgh, County and Commonwealth aforesaid, was
established in 1993 by the merging of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette and Sun-Telegraph and The Pittsburgh Press and the Pittsburgh Post-
Gazette and Sun-Telegraph was established in 1960 and the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette was established in 1927 by the merging of the
Pittsburgh Gazette established in 1786 and the Pittsburgh Post, established in 1842, since which date the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette has
been regularly issued in said County and that a copy of said printed notice or publication is attached hereto exactly as the same was
printed and published in the regular editions and issues of the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette a
newspaper of general circulation on the following dates, viz:

23 of May, 2014

Affiant further deposes that he/she is an agent for the PG Publishing Company, a corporation and publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette,
that, as such agent, affiant is duly authorized to verify the foregoing statement under oath, that affiant is not interested in the subject matter
of the afore said notice or publication, and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are

true,
/M?%z/é/

COPY OF NOTICE OR PUBLICATION /
S p”
\w,,/"' PG Publishing Company /" /

Sworn to and subscribed before me'tHis day of:
May 23, 2014

Mula M- 3 @intre)
/ COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seat
Linda M. Gaertner, Notary Public
City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2015
MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC ! i
UTILITY COMMISSION -
NOTICE TO BE PUBLISHED

Amended Petition of
sunoco Pipeline, L.P.
© Surjoco Pipeline, L.P.
files this Amended Peti-
tion pursuant to 52 Pa:
Code § 5.41 and Section
619 of the Municipalities
Plannirig Code;, 53 P.S. §
10619, fora finding that
the situation of struc:
tures to shelter pump
stations and/or valve
control stations is rea:
sonably necessary for '~
the convenience and
welfare of the'public and
exempt from any local
[zon‘Ijn%, sub’dwuswn,t and
ana gevelopment, as ... p.>014:2411960
described under the pe- (yorth Strabane Town-
: ship, Washington.coun-
The Amended Peti- ) Sunoco pipeline, 1P,
tion clarifies that Suno- (1's1g market Street.
co Pipeline, L.P. will be Syite 1500, Philadelphia;

relying on existing Cer-
tificates of Public Con- ;frﬁﬁgﬁr%%’tﬁ?gsa(ﬁ“s‘ﬂgﬁ

venience for the Matiner yor hump Stations and/or

East Project to provide
intrastate service on the ;\'('aohr/?hcg?rt;%lasnt S“T"J‘v?,r',’l

I

Mariner East pipeline.|
Formal protests; com-;
ments, and petitions to
interverie wiill bé due by
the close of business;
(4:30.p.m. EST) oni June!
9,:2014. Al filings must
be made with the Secre:!
tary of the Pubtic Utility
commission, P.O. BoX
3265, Harrisburg, PA
17:105-3265, With a copy
served on:the Petitioner.
The Amended Petition
for each municipality has
been published on thej

commission's website (
WWw.plc.pa.govyoris
available for inspection
at:the Office of the sec-
retary in the commis-
sion's Harrisburg office
from 8:00 a.m. to 4:30
p.m., Monday through

ship, Washington: Coun-
ty are reasonably neces-
sary. for the convenience
and welfare of the pub:
lic'and; therefore, éx-
empt from any local
zoning, subdivision; and
land development.

- Petitioner: Sunoco
Pipeline, LR,

Through and:By coun-
sel: Christopher A.
Lewis, Michael L. Krarnc-
er, Frank L. Tamulonis,
One Logan Square, Phil-
adelphia PA 19103,
Phone: (215) 569:5793;

Fax. (215) 832-5793,

lewis@blankrome.com,

mkrancer@blankrome.co

m; ftamulonis@blank:
rome.com

STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS
Blank Rome LLP

130 N 18TH ST
ONE LOGAN SQUARE

Philadelphia PA 19103-6933

To PG Publishing Company

Total $559.65

| Publisher's Receipt for Advertising Costs

PG PUBLI‘FSrfﬂNG COMPANY, publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation,
hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforsaid advertising and publication costs and certifies that the same have

been fully paid.
Office ‘ PG Publishing Company, a Corporation, Publisher of
34 Boulevard of the Allies Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a Newspaper of General Circulation
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222
Phone 412-263-1338 By = Samusly. Arbutine

1 hereby certify that the foregoing is the original Proof of Publication and receipt for the Advertising costs in the subject matter of

said notice.

Attorney For



No Term,

Proof of Publication of Notice in Pittsburgh Post-Gazette
Under Act No 587, Approved May 16, 1929, PL 1784, as last amended by Act No 409 of September 29, 1951

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Allegheny, ss __ K. Flaherty , being duly sworn, deposes and says that the
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation published in the City of Pittsburgh, County and Commonwealth aforesaid, was
established in 1993 by the merging of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette and Sun-Telegraph and The Pittsburgh Press and the Pittsburgh Post-
Gazette and Sun-Telegraph was established in 1960 and the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette was established in 1927 by the merging of the
Pittsburgh Gazette established in 1786 and the Pittsburgh Post, established in 1842, since which date the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette has
been regularly issued in said County and that a copy of said printed notice or publication is attached hereto exactly as the same was
printed and published in the regular editions and issues of the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette a
newspaper of general circulation on the following dates, viz:

23 of May, 2014

Affiant further deposes that he/she is an agent for the PG Publishing Company, a corporation and publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette,

that, as such agent, affiant is duly authorized to verify the foregoing statement under oath, that affiant is not interested in the subject matter

of the afore said notice or publication, and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are
W

true.
Tt c@g{é
e

COPY OF NOTICE OR PUBLICATION
PG Publishing Company 67/
Sworn to and subscribed before me this/day of:

May 23, 2014

( /(;OMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
. Notarta! Seal
Linda M. Gaeriner, Notary Public
City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Jan, 31, 2015
JAEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC {
UTILITY: COMMISSION
- NOTICE TO BE PUBLISHED

Amended Petition of
Suinoco Pipeline, L.p.

sunoco Pipeline; L.P..
files this Amended: Peti=
tion pursuant to 52 Pa.
Code § 5.41 and:Section
619 of the Municipalities
Planning code, 53 P.S. §
10619, for a finding that
the situation of struc-
tures to shelter pump
stations and/or valve.
control stations is rea-
sonably necessaty for
the cohvenience and
welfare of the public and
exempt from any local
zoning, subdivision; and
land development, as
gascnbed under the pe-

on.

The Amended Peti- | Township, Westmore-
tion  clarifies that Suno- [land. County). Sunoco
co Pipeline, L.P. will be | Pipeline, L.p. (1818 Mar-
Irelying on existing Cer- | et Street, Suite 1500,
tificates of Public Con- | Philadelphia; PA 19103)

P-2014:2411953 (Penn

venience for the Mariner
iEast Project to: provide
intrastate service on the
iMariner East pipeline.
:Formal protests, com-
‘ments; and petitions; to
Intervene will be due by
+the:close of business
£(4:30 p.m. EST) on june
9,:2014. All filings must
:be made with the Secre-
tary of the Public Utility
commission, PO, BOX

17105-3265, with a copy
'served on the Petitioner.
The:Amended Petition
for each municipality has
been published on the
commission’s'website (
IWWW.pUC pa:gov)oris
available for inspection
atithe Office of the Sec:
retary in the Commiis-
slon's Harrisburg office
from 8:00 a.m. to 4:30
p.m., Monday through

3265, Harrisburg, PA

for a finding that struc-
tures to shelter pump
stations and/or valve
control stations in Penn
Township, Westmore:
land County are'reason:
ably necessary. for the
convenience:and wel-
fare: of the public and,
therefore, exempt from
any local zoning, subdi-

vision, and fand devel-:

opment.
Petitioner: Sunoco
Plpeline; L.P.

Through and By Coun-:

sel: christopher A.
Lewis, Michael L. Kranc-
er, Frank L. Tamulonls,
One Logan Square; Phil-

adelphia PA 19103,

Phone: (215) 569-5793,
Fax: (215) 832-5793;
lewis@blankrome.com,
mkrancer@blankrome.co
m, ftamulonis@blank:
rome.com

AL E VI VRC T L TS Gl

STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS
Blank Rome LLP

130 N 18TH ST
ONE LOGAN SQUARE
Philadelphia PA 19103-6933

To PG Publishing Company

Total $559.65

Receipt for Advertising Costs

iday. :
PG PUBLISI:iHa\\fG COMPANY, publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation,
hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforsaid advertising and publication costs and certifies that the same have

been fully paid.

Office
34 Boulevard of the Allies
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222
Phone 412-263-1338

PG Publishing Company, a Corporation, Publisher of
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a Newspaper of General Circulation

I hereby certify that the foregoing is the original Proof of Publication and receipt for the Advertising costs in the subject matter of

said notice.

Attorney For



No Term,

Proof of Publication of Notice in Pittsburgh Post-Gazette
Under Act No 587, Approved May 16, 1929, PL. 1784, as last amended by Act No 409 of September 29, 1951

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Allegheny, ss K. Flaherty , being duly sworn, deposes and says that the
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation published in the City of Pittsburgh, County and Commonwealth aforesaid, was
established in 1993 by the merging of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette and Sun-Telegraph and The Pittsburgh Press and the Pittsburgh Post-
Gazette and Sun-Telegraph was established in 1960 and the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette was established in 1927 by the merging of the
Pittsburgh Gazette established in 1786 and the Pittsburgh Post, established in 1842, since which date the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette has
been regularly issued in said County and that a copy of said printed notice or publication is attached hereto exactly as the same was
printed and published in the regular editions and issues of the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette a
newspaper of general circulation on the following dates, viz:

23 of May, 2014
Affiant further deposes that he/she is an agent for the PG Publishing Company, a corporation and publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette,
that, as such agent, affiant is duly authorized to verify the foregoing statement under oath, that affiant is not interested in the subject matter
of the afore said notice or publication, and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are
true.

COPY OF NOTICE OR PUBLICATION

_ Kt 7
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC ( A Y 1% o
UTILITY. COMMISSION = A - L
NOTICE TO BE PUBLISHED e

PG Publishing Company g
Sworn to and subscribed before me thds day of:
May 23, 2014

Amended Petition of
Sunoco'Pipeling; L:P.

. Sunoco Pipeline, L.P.
files this Amended Peti-
tion pursuant to 52 Pa.
Code § 5.41 and Section
619 of the Municipalities |,

Planning Code, 53 P.S. §
10619, for a finding that
the situation of struc-
tures to shelter pump
stations and/or valve
control stations is rea-
sonably necessary for
the convenience and
welfare of the public and
exempt from any local
zoning, subdivision, and
‘11and development, as
described under the pe-
tition. :

~The Amended Peti-
tion clarifies:that Suno-
co Pipeline; L.P. will be
relying on existing Cer-
tificates of Public.con:
venience for the Mariner
East Project to provide
intrastate service on:the
Mariner gast pipeline.
Formal protests, com-
ments; and petitions to
‘Interverie will be due by
‘the close of business
(4:30.p.m. EST) on'June
9,:2014. 7 AlLfilings must
be made with the secre-
tary of the Public Utility
commission, P.O: Box
13265, Harrisburg, PA
17105-3265; with a.copy.
‘served on the Petitioner,
‘The Amended Petition
Afor'each municipality has
been published on the
.commission's website (
“Www.puc.pa.gov) oris
iavailable for inspection
at:the Office of the Sec:
retary in the commis-
sion’s Harrisburg office
from 8:00.a.m. to 4:30
p.mi, Monday through

P-2014:2411958
(Union Township, Wash-
ington:countyy. sunoco
Pipeline, L.P. (1818 Mar-
Ket Street; suite 1500,
Philadelphia; PA 19103)
for a finding that struc:
tures to shelter pump
stations and/or valve
control stations.in Union
i Township, Washington
County are reasonably
‘necessary for the conve-
niefice and welfare of
the public and, there-
“fore, exempt from-any
: local zoning, subdivision,
“and:land development;

peétitioneri sunoco
Pipeline; L.P; :

Through and By Coun-
selichristopher ‘A
Lewis; Michael L. Kranc-
er; Frank L. Tamulonis;
fone Lagan square; Phil-
‘adelphia p 19103,
iPhone: (215) 569-5793;
‘Eax:ii(215) 832-5793,
.lewis@blankrome.com,
“mkrancer@blankrome.co
‘m; ftamulonis@blank-
| romeicam g

7/
/ COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Linda M. Gaertner, Notary Public
Clty of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commisslon Expires Jan. 31, 2015
MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS
Blank Rome LLP

130 N 18TH ST
ONE LOGAN SQUARE

Philadelphia PA 19103-6933

To PG Publishing Company

Total $553.50

Publisher's Receipt for Advertising Costs

PG PUBLIS'ﬁﬁ]G COMFPANY, publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation,
hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforsaid advertising and publication costs and certifies that the same have

been fully paid.

Office
34 Boulevard of the Allies
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222
Phone 412-263-1338

PG Publishing Company, a Corporation, Publisher of
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a Newspaper of General Circulation

A

Samuel J, Arbutina

I hereby certify that the foregoing is the original Proof of Publication and receipt for the Advertising costs in the subject matter of

said notice.

Attorney For



No Term,

Proof of Publication of Notice in Pittsburgh Post-Gazette
Under Act No 587, Approved May 16, 1929, PL 1784, as last amended by Act No 409 of September 29, 1951

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Allegheny, ss K. Flaherty , being duly sworn, deposes and says that the
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation published in the City of Pittsburgh, County and Commonwealth aforesaid, was
established in 1993 by the merging of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette and Sun-Telegraph and The Pittsburgh Press and the Pittsburgh Post-
Gazette and Sun-Telegraph was established in 1960 and the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette was established in 1927 by the merging of the
Pittsburgh Gazette established in 1786 and the Pittsburgh Post, established in 1842, since which date the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette has
been regularly issued in said County and that a copy of said printed notice or publication is attached hereto exactly as the same was
printed and published in the regular editions and issues of the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette a
newspaper of general circulation on the following dates, viz:

23 of May, 2014

Affiant further deposes that he/she is an agent for the PG Publishing Company, a corporation and publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette,
that, as such agent, affiant is duly authorized to verify the foregoing statement under oath, that affiant is not interested in the subject matter
of the afore said notice or publication, and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are

true. »

COPY OF NOTICE OR PUBLICATION

L PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC

UTILITY. COMMISSION - - —
NOTICE TO.BE PUBLISHED kw” PG }’ubhshmg Company
Amended Petition of Sworn to and subscribed before me this/day of:

sunoco Pipeline; L.P;
stinoco Pipeline, L.pP.
files this’Amended Peti-
tion pursuant to 52 Pa.
code §:5.41 and Section
619 0of the Municipalities
Planning Code, 53 P.S. §
10619, for a finding that
the situation of struc:
tures to:shelter pump

May 23, 2014

A M Mo

stations and/or valve
control stations is rea-

from:8:00 a.m. to 4:30
p.rg., Monday through

=sonably necessary for|Eriday.

ithe convenience an
“welfare of the publicand
rexempt from any focal
zohing, subdivision, and
land:development, as
described under the pe-
tition.

The Amended Peti-
tion clarifies that suno-
ico Pipeline, L.P.:will be
‘relying on existing cer-
tificates:of public Con-
venience for the Mariner
East Project to provide
Intrastate service on the
Mariner East'pipeline;
Formal protests; com:
ments, and petitions:to
intervene will: be due by
the close of business
(4:30 p.m. EST) on June
9, 2014 ‘All filings must
be made with the Secre-
tary of the Public Utility
‘commission, P.O. BoX
13265, Harrisburg, PA
17105-3265, with a copy
served on the Petitioner,
The Amended Petition
for each municipality has
been published on the
Commlission’'s webslte (
‘WWW.pUC.pa:gov) oris
available for inspection
at the Office of the Sec-
retary in the . commis-

sion's Harrisburg office

Office

34 Boulevard of the Allies
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

Phone 412-263-1338

P-2014-2411963
(Chartiers Township,
Washington County):
Sunaoco Pipeline; LP;
(1818 Market Street;
Suite 1500; Philadelphia,
PA 19103) for a finding
that structures to shel-
ter pump stations and/or
valve control stations in
Chartiers Township;
washington county are
reasonably necessary. for
the ¢convenience-and
welfare of the public
and; therefore; exempt
from any local zoning,
stibdivision; and:land de=
velopment.

Petitioner: Sunoco
Pipeline; L.p.

Through and By coun-
selichristopher A:
Lewis, Michael L. Kranc-
er, Frank L. Tamulonis,
One Logan s?\uare, Phil-
adelphia PA 119103;
Phone: (215).569-5793,

Fax: (215)'832-5793,"

lewis@blankrome.com,
mkraricer@blankrome.co
m, ftamulonis@blank-
rome.com

"OMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Linda M. Gaertner, Notary Public
City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Jan, 31, 2015
MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

L

STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS
Blank Rome LLP

130 N 18TH ST
ONE LOGAN SQUARE

Philadelphia PA 19103-6933

To PG Publishing Company

Total $559.65

Publisher's Receipt for Advertising Costs
PG PUBLISHING COMPANY, publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation,

hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforsaid advertising and publication costs and certifies that the same have
been fully paid.

PG Publishing Company, a Corporation, Publisher of
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a Newspaper of General Circulation

By ”{g/é% Bamuel J. Ao

I hereby certify that the foregoing is the original Proof of Publication and receipt for the Advertising costs in the subject matter of

said notice.

Attorney For



No Term,

Proof of Publication of Notice in Pittsburgh Post-Gazette
Under Act No 587, Approved May 16, 1929, PL 1784, as last amended by Act No 409 of September 29, 1951

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Allegheny, ss K. Flaherty , being duly swom, deposes and says that the
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation published in the City of Pittsburgh, County and Commonwealth aforesaid, was
established in 1993 by the merging of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette and Sun-Telegraph and The Pittsburgh Press and the Pittsburgh Post-
Gazette and Sun-Telegraph was established in 1960 and the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette was established in 1927 by the merging of the
Pittsburgh Gazette established in 1786 and the Pittsburgh Post, established in 1842, since which date the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette has
been regularly issued in said County and that a copy of said printed notice or publication is attached hereto exactly as the same was
printed and published in the regular editions and issues of the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette a
newspaper of general circulation on the following dates, viz:

23 of May, 2014
Affiant further deposes that he/she is an agent for the PG Publishing Company, a corporation and publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette,
that, as such agent, affiant is duly authorized to verify the foregoing statement under oath, that affiant is not interested in the subject matter
of the afore said notice or publication, and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are
true.

COPY OF NOTICE OR PUBLICATION

- PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC

UTILITY. COMMISSION T /;'.‘ — ;
NOTICE TO BE PUBLISHED — PG Publishing Company
o Amended Petition of Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of:
‘sunoco Pipeline. L.p:
sunoco Pipeline; L.p. May 23, 2014

files this Amended Peti-
tioh pursuant to 52 pa:
Code § 5.41 and section
619 of the Municipalities
Planning Code, 53 P.S. §
10619, for @ finding that
the situation of struc:
tures to shelter pump,
stations and/or valve
‘control:stations is rea-
.sonably necessary for
‘the convenience and
\welfaretoff the publklz and!
exempt from any loca 901427 5 -
zoning, subdivision, and , b-2014: 24117 ;i%?g’
land development, as wesrmoreland county);
gtelscrlbed under the pe- giyhoco Pipeline, L.P
ition. : street

The Amended Poti- (1818 Market street,
tion clarifies that suno- S t¢.1500, %}"gc}?,!,%%ag'

([OMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Linda M. Gaertner, Notary Public
Clty of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County

My Commission Explres Jan. 31, 2015
MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

co Pipeline, L.P. will be
relying on existing cer-.
tificates of Public con-
venience for the Mariner
East Project to provide
intrastate service on the
Mariner East pipeline;
Formal protests, com-
ments; and ?etltions to
intervene will be due by
the close of business
(4i130 p.m. EST) on June
19,2014, Allfilings must
be made with the Secre:
tary of the public Utility
commission, P.O. Box
3265, Harrisburg, PA
17105-3265, with a copy
:served on the Petitioner.
The Amended Petition
for'each municipality has
been published on the
commission's website (
WWW.puc.pa:govyor Is
available for inspection

that structures to shel-
ter pump stations and/or
valve control stations in
Loyalhanna Township,
westmoreland County
are:reasonably neces-
sary for the conve-
nience and welfare of
the public and, there-
fore, exempt from any
local Zoning, subdivision,
and land development.

Petitioner: sunoco
Pipeline; L.p.

Throtigh and By Coun:

Lewis; Michael L. Kranc-

adelphia PA 119103

Fax: (215) 832-5793,
lewis@blankrome.com;

m; ftamulonis@blank-

sel: Christopher Al

er; Frank L. Tamulonis, |'
One Laogan square, Phil-1

Phone: (215) 569:5793; |

mkrancer@blankrome.co

STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS
Blank Rome LLP

130 N 18TH ST
ONE LOGAN SQUARE

Philadelphia PA

Total

19103-6933

To PG Publishing Company

$559.65

at.the Office of the Sec- 1 rome col

retary in the Commis- fome.com
sion's Harrisburg office
from:8:00 a.m. to 4:30

from g0 am-fo 430! Publisher's Receipt for Advertising Costs
PG PUBLISH NG Cumir aNY, publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation,
hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforsaid advertising and publication costs and certifies that the same have
been fully paid.
Office
34 Boulevard of the Allies

PITTSBURGH, PA 15222 .
Phone 412-263-1338 By

PG Publishing Company, a Corporation, Publisher of
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a Newspaper of General Circulation

I hereby certify that the foregoing is the original Proof of Publication and receipt for the Advertising costs in the subject matter of
said notice.

Attorney For



No Term,

Proof of Publication of Notice in Pittsburgh Post-Gazette
Under Act No 587, Approved May 16, 1929, PL 1784, as last amended by Act No 409 of September 29, 1951

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Allegheny, ss K. Flaherty , being duly sworn, deposes and says that the
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation published in the City of Pittsburgh, County and Commonwealth aforesaid, was
established in 1993 by the merging of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette and Sun-Telegraph and The Pittsburgh Press and the Pittsburgh Post-
Gazette and Sun-Telegraph was established in 1960 and the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette was established in 1927 by the merging of the
Pittsburgh Gazette established in 1786 and the Pittsburgh Post, established in 1842, since which date the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette has
been regularly issued in said County and that a copy of said printed notice or publication is attached hereto exactly as the same was
printed and published in the regular editions and issues of the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette a

newspaper of general circulation on the following dates, viz:

23 of May, 2014

Affiant further deposes that he/she is an agent for the PG Publishing Company, a corporation and publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette,
that, as such agent, affiant is duly authorized to verify the foregoing statement under oath, that affiant is not interested in the subject matter
of the afore said notice or publication, and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are

true.
o Aoy 75

COPY OF NOTICE OR PUBLICATION

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC | {
UTILITY COMMISSION.. [ po
NOTICE TO 8E PUBLISHED - PG Publishing Company”
. Amenc!je(h potition of Sworn to and subscribed before me'this day of:
unoco Pipeline; L.P.
sunoco Pipeline; L.p. May 23, 2014

files this.Amended Peti-
tion.pursuant to 52-Pa.
Code § 5.41 and Section
6192.0f the Minicipalities
Planning Code, 53 P.S. §
10619, for a finding that
the situation of struc-
tures to shelter pump
stations and/or valve
control stations is rea-

Shalde M. /M&um

/COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

- ‘'sonably'necessary for
the convenience and
welfare of the public and
exempt from-any.local
zoning, subdivision, and
land:development, as
described under the pe-
tition.

the Amended Peti-
tion clarifies that suno-
co Pipeline; L.P. willbe
relying on existing Cer-
tificates of Public Con-
venience for the Mariner.
EastProject to provide
intrastate service on.the
Mariner East pipeline.
Formal protests, com-
ments, and petitions to
intervene will:be due by
the close of business
(4:30.p:m. EST) on June
9,:2014. Allfilings must

be made with the Secre-
tary of the Public Utility ef, Frank L: Tamulonis,

commission; P.O. BoX
3265, Harrisburg, PA
17105-3265; with a copy
served on: the Petitioner.
The Amended Petition
foreach municipality has

been published on the:
Commission's website (.
w \fv.puc.pa‘gov) oris:

W
-available for inspection

at the Office of the Sec-:

retary in the commis-
sion's Harrisburg office
from 8:00 a.m, to 4:30
p.m., Monday: through

P:2014:2411956: (RS- Notarial Seal

traver Township, West-

‘Westmoreland county

moreland County). Suno-
co Pipeline, L:P. (1818
Market Street, Suite
1500, Philadelphia; PA
19103) for a finding that
structures to shelter
pump: stations and/or
valve control stations in
Rostraver:Township;

are reasonably neces:
sary:for the conve-
nience and welfare of
the public and; there-
fore, exempt from any
local:zoning; subdivision,
and land development.

‘Petitioner: Sunoco
Pipeline; L.P:

Through and By Coun-
seli Christopher A
Lewis; Michael L. Kranc=

'One Logan Square, Phil-
‘adelphia PA 19103,
{Phone: (215) 569-5793,
‘Fax:(215):832:-5793;
lewis@blankrome.com,

fmkrancer@blankrome.co
‘m, ftamulonis@blank:

‘frome.com

Linda M. Gaertner, Notary Public
City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commisslon Expires Jan. 31, 2015
MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF MOTARTF®

STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS
Blank Rome LLP

130 N 18TH ST
ONE LOGAN SQUARE

Philadelphia PA 19103-6933

To PG Publishing Company

Total $559.65

Publisher's Receipt for Advertising Costs

PG PUBLfgﬁ/iNU CUMPANY, publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation,
hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforsaid advertising and publication costs and certifies that the same have

been fully paid.

Office

34 Boulevard of the Allies
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

Phone 412-263-1338

PG Publishing Company, a Corporation, Publisher of
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a Newspaper of General Circulation

By M{{/Z%ﬁmm

I hereby certify that the foregoing is the original Proof of Publication and receipt for the Advertising costs in the subject matter of

said notice.

Attorney For



No Term,

Proof of Publication of Notice in Pittsburgh Post-Gazette
Under Act No 587, Approved May 16, 1929, PL. 1784, as last amended by Act No 409 of September 29, 1951

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Allegheny, ss K. Flaherty , being duly sworn, deposes and says that the
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation published in the City of Pittsburgh, County and Commonwealth aforesaid, was
established in 1993 by the merging of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette and Sun-Telegraph and The Pittsburgh Press and the Pittsburgh Post-
Gazette and Sun-Telegraph was established in 1960 and the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette was established in 1927 by the merging of the
Pittsburgh Gazette established in 1786 and the Pittsburgh Post, established in 1842, since which date the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette has
been regularly issued in said County and that a copy of said printed notice or publication is attached hereto exactly as the same was
printed and published in the regular editions and issues of the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette a
newspaper of general circulation on the following dates, viz:

23 of May, 2014

Affiant further deposes that he/she is an agent for the PG Publishing Company, a corporation and publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette,
that, as such agent, affiant is duly authorized to verify the foregoing statement under oath, that affiant is not interested in the subject matter
of the afore said notice or publication, and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are

true.

COPY OF NOTICE OR PUBLICATION

Ty

Ol g e

NOTICE 7O BE PUBLISHED " PG Publishing Company” /
Amended Petition of Sworn to and subscribed before me-this day of:

sunoco Pipeline, L.P: May 23, 2014

sunoco Pipeline; L.P.
files this Amended Petl-
tion pursuant to 52 Pa.
code §5.41 and Section
619 of the Municipalities
Planning Code, 53 P.S. §
10619, for a finding that
the situation of struc:
tures to shelter pump
stations and/or valve
control stations is rea:
sonably necessary for
the convenience and
welfare of the public'and
exempt from any local ) |
tzoning, subdivision, and P=2014-2411980:(5a-

hudde M. HRods )

/ COMMONWEALTH GF PENNSYLYANIA
Notartal $eal
Linda M. Gaeriner, Notary Public
City of Pitisburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Jan, 31, 2015

y

“land developmeént, as
-described under the pe-
“titlon.
= The Amended Peti-
ftion clarifies that Suno-
co Pipeline, L.p. will be
frelying on:existing Cer-
tificates of Public.Con:
venience for the Mariner
‘East project to provide
‘Intrastate service on the
"Mariner East pipeline.
‘Formal protests, com-
‘ments, and petitions to
Hinterverie will be due by
‘the close of business
“(4;30 p.m. EST) oniJune
19,2014, Allfilings must
“be made with the Secre:
tary of the Public utility
-Commission, P.O; BoX
3265, Harrisburg, PA
“17105-3265, With a copy
. served on the Petitioner.
‘The Amended Petition
-for each municipality has
been published on the
‘commission's website (
WWW.pUcipa.gov)or is
“available for inspection
.at the Office of the Sec-
retafy in the commis-
-slon's Harrisburg office
vfrom 8:00 a.m. to 4:30
‘m., Monday through

lem. Township, Westmo-
reland County): Sunoco
“Pipeline; L.P. (1818 Mar-
ket Street, Suite 1500,
-Philadelphia; PA:19103)
for a finding that struc:
tures toshelter pump
stations and/or valve
control stations in Sa-
lem: Township, Westmo-
reland Gounty are rea-
sonably necessary for
the convenience and
welfare of the public
‘and, therefore, exempt
ifrom any local zoning,
subdivision; and land de-
velopment.

.. Petitioner: sunoco
Plpeline; Lip:

Through and By Coun-
seliChristopher A.
Lewis, Michaeél L. Kranc:
er, Frank L. Tamulonlis,
One Logan Square, Phil-:
adelphia PA 19103,
Phone: (215) 569-5793;
Faxi(215) 832:5793;
lewis@blankrome.com,
mkrancer@blankrome.co

m, ftamulonis@blank-
romeicom

MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS
Blank Rome LLP

130 N 18TH ST
ONE LOGAN SQUARE

Philadelphia PA 19103-6933

To PG Publishing Company

Total $559.65

Publisher's Receipt for Advertising Costs

PG PUBLISI %G CUMPANY, publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation,
hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforsaid advertising and publication costs and certifies that the same have
been fully paid.

Office PG Publishing Company, a Corporation, Publisher of
34 Boulevard of the Allies Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a Newspaper of General Circulation
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222
Phone 412-263-1338 By

rd FATDUtinT

I hereby certify that the foregoing is the original Proof of Publication and receipt for the Advertising costs in the subject matter of
said notice.

Attorney For



AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
‘ oK

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

Christopher A. Lewis, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that:

1. He is counsel to Sunoco Pipeline, L.P., and that he is authorized to make this
affidavit on behalf of said Company; :

2. That Sunoco Pipeline, L.P., herein certifies that it has caused the notice of the
filing of the Amended Petition to be published in the following newspapers on:

) Philadelphia Daily News — May 23, 2014;

o Reading Eagle — May 23, 2014;

o Harrisburg Patriot — May 22, 2014;

. Altoona Mirror — May 23, 2014;

. Johnstown Democrat-Tribune — May 23, 2014;
o Pittsburgh Post-Gazette — May 23, 2014,

3. Copies of the notices as they appeared in the above newspapers are attached.

The facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information
and belief, and I expect the Company to be able to prove the same at hearing.

A A

CHRISTOPHEﬁ A, LEWIS
SWORN TO and subscribed

Beforg me this 9th day of‘ June, 2014

H

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Catherine A. Van Arsdale, Notary Public
City of Philadelphia, Philadeiphia County
My Commission Expires Nov. 25, 2017
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